'YANMAR;
YANMAR ~ PARTS CATALOG

FRONT

Published 15t Edition MAR. 2002
N PC-300R




YOUR PARTS ORDERING

When placing your parts order with us, Please conlact us upon confirming the Model, Part No,
Description and Qty of the parts you want to order by this parts calaiog.

First look for theillustration of the part you want Then you can find out the necessary informations
by tracing the ilustration No., as each ilustration corresponds to the parts list on the following page
All parts the illustratons of which are not numbered shak not be sold separalely

You are asked lo prapare pars, especially consumable parts in the demand season earler, as
orders will come with a rush in this seasen.

Parts other than those due to misshipping on your part shall not be allowed to returned in
principle.

Please surely use YANMAR Genuine Parts n any YANMAR product.

{Use of smiar goods (paris)on the marke! causes earlier damage of worsening ol performance.)

HOW TO READ THIS PARTS CATALOG

In the case where s Ref. No. given in the fist does not agree with the corresponding Sketch
No, n nIIuslrab::)n tno sutfi number as shown below), an iustration for such a New Part has been
omitted only in the case of a parts change for which Interchangeabiity Symbol N, R or K is given,
[Example] Sketch No, in Ref. No.

flustration n List

1 1

{Before the change)

(After the change)
2 2

Indication and meaning of level
Level
A number of dots ndicated s called the lavel whch refers to the assembly-
component relation of an assembly par.
{7~ "refers o an assembly par)
------------- ~--Refers 10 a componant included in an assembly part ndicated by one dot (-]

+---Refers 10 a component nciuded n a complete parl indcated by two dots ()

(It indicates a sub-componet of pertinent assembly part indicated by one
dot {+)}
Indicanon and meaning of interchangeabiity symbol
{Given under tha column "] ® next to the guanity column in the fist)
in the case where a pans change took place, cne aof the fallowing interchangeability symbols
ndwcated for that part

]

I Symbaod Intsrchangeabibty Contenls note
N New i o1%] New Pan s niechangeates for O Part but not nismhangeabls corversely,
- New —— ol Same as symbol N but supply of O Part 5 suspended and New Par s
- sold n the future
——
Q New o Ol MNew Part s nol niercchangeabis lor O Pant but interchangeabie conversely.
A New -§— O3 New Fan s misrchangeabls for Ok Part and vce versa
T
g New el O New Pan s not wierchangsable for Qi Part and vica versa
—— '
Pan newly added
Z i Pan disconunued,
e Not nierchangoabe by snge pan but nterchangeabie by set of the relatsd
i parts.
[ Changed only in quantily used.

Retmarks oo {column "R™ given at the nght end of the bst)

3-1] A numencal or alphabetc character (symbol} may be ndicated under the column "R

§-2) A commenl (remarks)for a parl in question s given al the lower part of the lsy !oiowing
a symbol identcal 10 the aflermentoned symbol when a symbol s ndcated under the column “R™

Viriuai No. i llustration

A Skeich Noo n llustration conlaining an encecled numeral mdicates other related Group No

[Example]

Group No. 3
@~ 1 ndicated
L—— Rel No. 1
Change Etfectve Machine No
Wher a part is changed. a Change Effective Machine No. of such a model for wheh a New Fart
15 apphed 15 indicated as follows:

|Exampie} Model columng A —~ F

{Model indication 18 given in two kinds, namely, 4-model and &-mogel indeatons

comespond to A ~ F in frant of Change Etfectve Machine No.,

4-mode| Indication b-model Indwation

[ (A) = | (A) = o) =

| 8- {8) = (€)=

L= © - (Fy= ;

1 (D) = ’
[Example) A=FB10001  B- F612001

Modet column A indicates that a2 parts change s pul into effect from Machine No. 610001
and on. And morsover Model column 8 indicates thal a parts change 1s put inte effect trom

Machine No. 612001 and on

[Classification]
[ Engine No. |
Fooveerirennenns Machine Bady No ndicated
|- R Rotary Uait No

Addinonal Group No. found in the Revised Ediion
Kindly understand that a Group No. other than conseculive numbers has been entered i the case
where the corresponding Group is added within the pertinent Seclior.

[Example]
Section
BODY SECTION
Group No Group mane
46 ENGINE FIXTURE & BATTERY
47, FRAME & HYDRAULIC PUMP
48. BEVEL GEAR CASE
49. TRANSM. CASE & RUNMNING CLUTCH
50. CONTROL LEVERS
51. CRAWLER
. 64, ENGINE FIXTURE & BATTERY {Group added for the YSR1 300*N;
: 65. CONTROL LEVERS {Group adced for the YSR1300-N}
| SNOW REMOVAL SECTION ¥
| 52. CHUTE .
53, SNOW REMOVAL FRAME & BLOWER |
L-————Addmanal Groups are indicated. :

Owing 10 the improvement of YANMAR Product involved or s parts, the contents of thes

Parts Catalog may be altered withaut pror notice 1o you

o



PAITING COLOR ( Mower Unit : RM48F )

r
SECTION| PAINTING COLOR | COLOR SPRAY MAIN PARTS | 700R 0%
: Mower Deck PL Assy. 50

Mower YANMAR Red 1 TIORE 18101 4: 010E010

Please surely use YANMAR Genuine color spray any
YANMAR agricuitural machines.

Given painting color may by altered for improvernent, etc.
without prior notice.




CONTENTS

YOUR PARTS ORDERING
PAINTING COLOR +-----

ENGINE UNIT (3TNET4.UFM)
GROUP NO.

BODY SECTION

GROUP NAME

! 1 ICYLINDER BLOCK
1 2 IGEAR HOUS [NG

. 3.:OIL SUMP
1

CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

=

U’\

SUCTION HMANIFOLD

EXHAUST MANIFOLD & STLENCER

1 o

CAHSHAFT & BRIVING GEAR

||"°

o = o e

1 oo

CRANKSHAF? & PISTON

,__
1 D

LUBRICATING OfL SYSTEM
COOLING WATER SYSTEM

<

FUEL Ol TNJECTION PUMP

—
=

2.
o :FUEL OIL INJECTION VALVE

GOVERNOR

)
)
-_________L____

)II

'14 'FUEL 0IL LINE

L 'START [NG HOTOR

.———1

:IS.JGENEHATOR

V17, 'BATTERY

118, 'FUEL TANK

9A'HUFFLEH ENGINE UNIT

J.IDR IVE JOINT & WEIGHT

el el i
I"‘J||'—‘I|

2l 'PAD[ATOR

| 22, 'AIR CLEANER

23. 'L!FT LINK

TRANSMISSION
TRANSHISSION
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

Cﬂ

REAR DIFFERENTLA

[ I . e el el
'U’\

'3

sty
=
N



GROUP ND. GROQUP NAME

| 28. IPEAR AXLE e e e 1014
F_?J PTO,HPL, AND ACCEL CONTROLS v v v e e ve e e ieae e e e 1015
[ |
JSCOBRAKE 1015
e
: Slj MAIN FRAME e, 1EQ]
[ |
P3TUOHST CONFROL 1E02
EagleRAKE & 4HD CONTROL LINKAGES  « v vt e e e 1603
==
| 341 HYORAVLIC SYSTEM STEERING CASE ... .. ..., .. 1E04
Ll |
:S?J'HYDRAULIC SYSTEM:OIL FILTER e eoee et e e e e e e ea s 1EO5
L |
:3§Jn FRONT WHEELS.REAR WHEELS v vt iii it ee e ann 1E06
==
‘3T POVER TAKE OFFISIBE .. 1807
E?gj POWER TAKE OFF:ERONT et et e e e 1E08
Eéé-jBONNET ................... 1E08
r==1
|40 1OPERATOR SEAT L.l 1E10
L |
| 41.ISTEERING, DASH BOARD AND STEP . .......iuiiu...L.. 1€11
j==d
:%%:F:NDER & ROPS e, 1E12
r==1i
:f%; RING e, 1E]13
Ei{:LABE ................... 1E14
==
.45 LABEL(SAFETY ................... 1E15

MOWER UNIT e, 1FQ2

51_: MOVER JOINT 1F03
f?f} MOWER DECK e, 1F04

==1

Lq IWIFTPING 1505
[{ }HOUER COVER L e 1FO5
E_S_E MOWER COVER B e IF07
f?gj ABANDON COVER e IFo8
:__T_J: MOWER [N-PUT e 1F08
rgp:PouER TAKE OFF COVER P 1F10
r;;: HOWER PULLEY & SHAFT eveeeee e, IRl
[f; ETENSIDN ARM IF12

GRmP NO. GROUP NAME

BLADE

V11
El IGAUGE WHEEL FRAHE
1

V13 IROLLER

———t

'14 'GAUGE WHEEL {FRONT

LN 'GAUGE WHEEL (REAR

.—‘ - __

; 16, 'LABEL

,.—_—_

'17 'LASEL(SAFETY
PARTS INDEx

FICHE [INDEX



1.

CYLINDER 8LOCK

1€1) UNDER=SIZE(U.S=0.25)PART.
| (REMARKS)Y"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NG." OF

| ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
i ENGINE LABEL WHICH 15 SHOWN
i IN FIG.4.

N154525

02.02.27

| 103 | 1. CYLINDER BLOCK
| ¢1BO2) | (AY=3TNE74-UFM (D)=
o ——— (B)= (E)=
NPC-3908 (Cy= {(F)=
REF . LEV, O PART NO. DESCRIPTION L _ R Ty — I P/U A R
NO . (AY <BY (2) (D> (E> (F)
1 719623-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
9 . 119600-01050 PLUG PT1/4 1 1
10 . 119623-01250 PLUG 45 H 1
" .- 119620-02020 BoLT -1 1
12 - 23874-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 1 1
13 27241-120000 PLUG 12 1 1
- — ————
14 . 27241~3000080 PLUG 30 & 1
15 - 719620~02800 MAIN BEARING & 1
18 .. ?719620-02930 BEARING, THRUST 2 1
_—
21 - 119624-02410 BUSH 1 1
22 26106-060122 BOLY ™ 6X 12 PLATED 2 1Q
23 119620-01200 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD T4 1
24 119623-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 3 1
25 719620-02870 MAIN HEARING US=0_25 & 1 [
—_— _ -—
_— -_—
T e
e
—_— e —— -
—_ ———
T ——— —

———————— REMARKS —--—
1) PoAN =212 (U_S=0.25) 7 EoF 3.
(FA2) 125™50% ovuzgnox

__________ T e e e e __._C

[ €1 UNDER=-SIZE(U.S=0,25)PaRT.

N J7E2NO.4 s | {(REMARKS)EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO,' OF

FRTAINNL 2 3vAatsnz |

t ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
i ENGINE LABEL WHICH I$ SHOWN
| IN FIG.4.

g
&)

N134525



. —————— + 02.02.27
2 . GEAR HOUSING | 1804 [ 2 . GEAR HOUSING
f 18023 ) (A>=3TNET4-UFM (D)=
fm———— + (8)= (E)=
NPC-3708 {C)= (Fi=

REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION ———————-e Q' Ty I P/U A
NO. (A) (B) (€} (DY (EY (F)
1 . 119410-015%0 COVER ASSY, HOUSING 1 1
4 “e 119620-01800 SEAL HTC456208, 0OIL 1 1
5 . 119660-01911 PIPE, KNOCK 4 1
.3 - 119624-32040 O-RING P 12.0 2 1
7 . 26106-060162 BOLT M &X 16 PLATED 7 10
8 N 26106-060302 BOLY M &X 30 PLATED g 10
9 . 26106-060602 BOLT M 6X 60 PLATED 1 10
10 . 26106-060602 BOLY M 86X 60 PLATED 3 10
11 - 26106-060802 BOLT M 6X 80 PLATED 6 10
12 . 121023-01550 COVER, BLINO 1 1
13 . 119653-01900 BRACKET (CW-T 1
14 24341-000240 O-RING 1A 5-24.0 1 10
15 B 26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 2 10
16 - 119610=-014%0 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1
19 . 119660-01510 PLUG 10X14 1 1
20 .- 121450-0156Q STUD M 8X 22 4 1
21 .- 22351-040010 SPRING PIN 4X10 2 10
22 . 119660-01551 COVER 1 1
23 . 11966001562 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1
24 R 119660-01570 STUD M&X12 4 1
25 . 121520-01851 GASKET, (NON—ASH.) 1 1
26 . 121520~01840 COVER, BLIND 1 1
27 . 119623-01950 SHIM PACK 1 1
36 . 19499022050 NUT W/WASHER 8 4 1
37 . 26014-060202 BOLT M &X 20 2 10
33 . 26366-060002 NUT M & 4 10
15 39 . 124160-01751 CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1 1
40 . 24311-000320 O-RING 1A P-32.0 1 10
Ni54526
+
| (REMARKS}'EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO.' OF
| ENGINE 1S INDICATED ON THE
] ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
| IN FIG.4.
————————————— REMARKS ==m—————————t——————
CF29) ML SNULANF N 29EINOL4 4 | (REMARKS)EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF

FRAAINN 7 INOFEINA, | ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
1 ENGINE LABEL WHICH LS5 SHOWN
| IN FIG.4.

N154526



fm——— . 02.02.27

3. OIL SuMP | 1BDS 3. 0IL symp
141802 | (A)=3TNET4-UFM ny)=
#o e + |)= (E)=
NPC-3908 Ci= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0O PART NO. DESCRIPTION QA TY e ——— I P/U A R
NQ. CA> (BY (LY (B) (E) (4]
1 - 119620-01620 PARALLEL PIN 6X10 2 1
Zz - 719420-01650 CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL 1 1
4 “a 124085-02220 SEAL, QIL 1 1
5 . 2&8106—-060222 BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED & 10
& - 1192453-01540 OIL PAN ASSY 1
7 . 12905401640 DRAIN PLUG 1 1
9 . 221920-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 1 10
10 . 26106-060082 BOLT M &% 8 PLATED 186 10
11 - 26106-060122 BOLT M &X 12 PLATED & 10
i1
& o
&—7
Ni54527
| (REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACKHINE NO." OF
] ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
i ENGIKE LA_BEI_ WHICH IS SHOWN
i IN FIG.4,
————— REMARKS ——-- -+ - -——- -
{(F2D) oM™ ShunIter  pn JA2EPN0 .4 7 | {(REMARKS)}" " EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO."™ OF
FETACNNL 4 DINHETHA, | ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
] ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

| IN FIG.4.

N154527



4.

=

CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

{1 (1) REPAIR PART.
| {REMARKS)' EFFECTIVE MACHINE NQ.'" OF

[
{
|

ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
ENGINE LABE: WHICH 1§ SHCWN
IN FIG.4.

| 4 . CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

gz2.02.27

N154528

{ 1806

1 ¢1802) | (AY=3TNE74~UFM (D)=

______ + By= (E)=

NPC-3908 = (F)=

REF. LEV¥. O PART NO. PESGRIPTION  —mmm—mee— Q' TYm——m I P/U A R
NO. CaAY (BY (LY (D) (E) (F)
1 - 23065=-120500 PIPE, VINYL 12X 500 1 1
2 - 119260-07900 LIFTER, ENGINE 1 1
3 - 26106-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 2 10
4 . 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 4 10
5 - 119626-11000 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
8 . 119620-11801 GUIDE, VALVE -] 1 <1
11 .- 23876-020000 PLUG 1/4 2 1
12 . 27221-050080 PLUG 5X 8 1 1
13 .a 272414600000 PLUG 4D 2 1
14 - 119623-11100 VALVE, INTAKE 3 1
15 .a 11962C6-11110 VALVE, EXHAUST 3 1
18 . 119620-11120 SPRING, VALVE & 1
17 .- 119620-11180 RETAINER, SPRING & 1
18 - 27310-070000 COTTER 7 & 5
19 .e 124160-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3 1
20 . 124950-11340 $EAL, VALVE STEM 3 1
21 . 104211-11370 CAP, VALVE & 1
22 . 119600-11450 PROTECTCOR, NOZILE 3 1
23 .- 119600-11460 GASKET, NOZILE & 1
24 - 22351-060012 SPRING PIN 6X12 2 10
25 - 119620-11200 SUPPQRT ASSY, ARM 1 1
26 .- 119620-11240 SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER 1 1
29 .- 119620=-11260 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 3 1
30 . 119620-11280 SPRING 2 1
31 .a 719620-11650 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 1
32 . 105010-1123Q SCREW, VALVE 3 1
34 e 26856-040002 LOCK NUT 6 3 1
35 -- 719620-11840 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 1
36 . 105610-11230 SCREW, VALVE 3 1
3a - 246856-060002 LOCK NUT & 3 1
39 ae 22242-000120 CIRCLIP 12 2 10
40 . 26979-050162 SCREW M 5X1& 1 10
41 - 1194620-11350 sSTuUD 2 1
42 . 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED t 10
43 . 26306~080002 NUT 2 1
44 - 71962011521 BONNET ASSY 4 1
45 - 1194620-03020 PLATE, SHELTER 1 1
46 . 119620-03031 GASKET, (NON-ASB.? 1 1
48 -- 119620=-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1
49 .- 118400-03060 JOINT, BREATHER 1 1
50 .- 124160-01751 CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1 b
51 -- 24311-000320 O-RING 14 P-32.0 1 10
52 aa 22857-300100 SCREW 5X10,TAPPING 4 10
S3 . 124160-11360 KNGS 2 1
54 . 24311-000120 O-RING 1A P 12.0 2 10
55 . 129155-77801 PLUG, GLOW ) 3 4
36 . 119645-77820 CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG 1 1
57 - 119632-07900 LIFTER, ENGINE + 1
58 - 124160-01650 CLAMP 1 i
59 - 26106=080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED i 10

*k CONTINUE »* N154528




4 . CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET O -

gz2.02.27
| 1806 | 4, CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
i €1BO2) | (A)=3TNE74-UFM (D)=
Fm———— + (B)= (EX=
NPC-3908 (Cr= (F)=
REF. LEV. © PART NO, DESCRIPTION e QITY-———— 1 P/ A
NO. CAY (B) (C) (DY (E) (Ff)
b
1¢1) REPAIR PART.
EMARKS)"EFFECTIV "
| (REMARKS) "EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO.™ OF —————— REMARKS T - B
| ENGINE IS INDICATED OGN THE C1) &HIDFELFAL |{1) REPAIR PART.
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN (F12) ZDHMLI™ LMULASHF ) DOEONG.L /| (REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO.'' OF
1 IN FIG.4.

FI(AINNL /AN EFVAL i ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
! ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
! IN FIG.4.

N154528



o 02.02.27
5. SUCTION MANIFOLD | 1808 | S . SUCTION MANIFOLD

| ¢1BO2) | (AY=3TNE74-UFM (D)=

fm————— + (B)= {E)=

NPC-3908 (Cr= (Fi=

REF. LEV. 0O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ————-—mmw QI TY——mm o I P/U A
NO. C(A) (B} (C) (D) C(E) (F)
1 . 119660-12101 MANIFOLD,AIR INTAKE 1 1
2 . 119660-12111 GASKET, SUC.MANLFOLD 1 4
3 . 26106-060162  BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 10
4 . 26106-060402  BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 1 10

+
| (REMARKS"EFFECTIVE MACKINE MO.' OF

| ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

| ENGINE LABFL WHICH IS SHOWN
| IN FIG.4,

———————————————— REMARKS === — oo e m ettt e e -— -
(F29) TIDMLIM HMWLINOF N 39EINC.4 /| (REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO.' OF
FROATANL 7 IIEFVA, ! ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
I ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
\ IN F1G.4.

N134529



15

6.

EXHAUST MANIFOLD & S!ILENCER

f
|
i

ENGINE IS INCDICATED ON THE
ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
IN FIG.4.

N154530

02.02.27

1 1809 ) 6 . EXHAUST MANIFGLO & SiLENCER

[¢1802) | CAY=3TNE?4-UFM (D)=

_______ + (8)= (E)=

NPC-3908 {(C)= (Fi=

REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION . ____ Q' TY = I P/U A
NO. €AY (BY (C) (b)Y (EY (f)
1 . 119620-13101 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST H 1
2 . 119620-13110 GASKET, EXH.MANLFOLD 1 1
3 . 26106-080352 BOLT M B8X 35 PLATED 2 10
4 - 26106-080B0Z BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED 2 10
5 . 26216-080162 STUD BOLT M8X16 4 1
& . 26216-080552 STUD M 8X 55 PLATED 2 1
7 . 26306~080002 NUT 2 1
-3 . 121000~13201 GASKET, SILENCER 1 1
g . 119653-13540 SILENCER 1
10 - 119653-13510 BRACKET(SIRENCER 1
kR . 26106-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 2 10
12 . 26106-080162 BOLT M 8% 16 PLATED 2 10
13 - 26306-080002 NUT 4 1
T4 . 119650-13620 CLAMP, EXHAUST PIPE 1 1
15 N 119653-13650 PIPE, EXHAUST 1

———————————————— BB ARK S o e e

C(F12} IDIMLIN LNUZANSE )y JAEONGLL | {REMARKS) "EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF

FRTAINND J I 9%Fe3%,

i ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

1 IN FIG.4,

N154530



7 . CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

. -—
f{1) REPAIR PART.
| CREMARKS) “EFFECTIVE MACHINE NG.™ OF

; ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
|

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS5 SH N
IN FIG.4. o

N154534

4 + 02.02.27
| 1810 7 . CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
| (18023} CAY=3TNE74—-UFM (D)=
- - {B)= {E)=
NPC-3908 (Cr= {F)=
REF. LEV. © PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ———m—mme Q' TY-=-———=== I P/U A R
NO. {AY {B) (LY (b)Y (E) (F)
1 . 119620-14200 TAPPET [ t
2 . 119620~14401 ROD, PUSK 6 1
3 . 119629=14580  CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 1
&4 e 119620-02450 BEARING, THRUST 1 1
7 - 119620-14100 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1 1
8 as 22512-040120 XEY 4X 12 1 1
¢ . 119680-25022 . RETAINER, IDLE GEAR 1 1
10 . 119660-25052 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1 1
11 . 119620~-25102 GEAR W/BUSH, IDLE 1 1
13 .- 119620-25912 BUSH 1 1 1
15 . 22242-000200 CIRCLIP 20 1 10
16 . 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED z 10
17 . 119660-01821% BEARING, FUEL CAM. 1 1
18 - 719660~14590 CAM ASSY, F.l1. PUMP 1 1
22 - 22512-040120 KEY &4X 12 1 1
23 .- 24102-043034 BALL BEARING &303uU 1 1
24 - 24101=-062034 BALL BEARING hl 1
25 . 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 3 10
26 - 26537-080102 SCREW M 8X 10 1 10

=~ REMARKS

(1) ®RIVINELTFHA.

(F22) oo™

phunIn o

N J9EZNOL4

{{1) REPAIR PART.

| {REMARKS) "EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO.'" OF

3R

JOONOETINR,

| ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
I ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
! IN FIG.&4.

N154531




8. CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

N1584532

1¢1) REPALR PART,

L2y 0VER-SIZE(0.S=O.25)PART.
1 €3> UNDER—SIZE(U.S=0.25)PART.
ICREHARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." QF

02.02.27

————— +
| 1811 | 8 . CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
[ (18022 | (AY=FTNET4L~UFM (D)=
orrm——— + {B)= {Ed>=
NPC-3208 C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0O PART NO. DESCRIPTION  —em R I P/UA R
NO. CAY {B) (€3 (DY ¢EY <F)
1 - 119623521700 CRANKSHAFT assy 1 1
2 . 129100-01580 PARALIEL PIN 8X16 1 1
5 .. 119644-21200 CRANKGEAR 1 1
& .. 22512-040120 KEY 4% 12 1 1
8 - 119621-21680 BOLY M12X1.25,FLANGE 1 1
Q . 119650~21650 V=PULLEY, CRANK 1 1
10 . 119620-21941 WASHER 1 1
11 - 105225-21501 BOLT, FLYWHEEL 5 1
12 . 119659-215%0 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 1
13 . 124950-21230 8USH 1 1
16 . 124080-21600 GEAR, RING 1 1
17 . 119624-22082 PISTON ASSY 3
14 .- 119623-22500 RING SET,.PISTON 3 1
23 - 114399-22300 PISTON PIN 3 1
24 - 22252-000210 CIRCLIP 21 & o
25 . 719620~-23100 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3 1
28 - 119620-23910 BUSH, PISTON PIN 3 1 [&
30 . 105225=-23260 BOLT. ROOD 6 1
31 aa 719620-23600 BEARING, CRANKPIN 3 1
33 . 119624-22900 PISTON ASSY(0.8=0,325 3 1 {2
35 . 119623~22950 RING COMP.,0.25 0.5. 3 1 2
39 - 719620-23610 BEARING,PIN U,5=0.25 3 1 3

€1) K3IITZELFNR,

| (1) REPAIR FART.

| ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
! IN FIG.4.

(2) A-N“=41R“(0,5=0.25) INEuF R,

{3) Puav-412"(u.

=0.25) W ELFR,

1{2) OVER-SIZE(0,.S=0.25)PART.
1¢32 UNDER=-SIZE(U.5=0,25)PART.

(F123 IEMLIY D™U20%5%F 1) D9EINO.4 ! (REMARKS) "EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
FETATND I 2PN, | ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
! ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

| IN FIG. 4.

Fiddds ™

N154532



@ . LUBRICATING QL SYSYEM

| (REMARKS>EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO.'" OF

| ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH 1§ SHOWN
i IN FIG.4.

N154533

F————— + 02.02.27

! 1812 | 9 . LUBRICATING OIL SYSTEM

t {1BO2) § (AY=3TNE74L-UFM (D)=

m———— +. {B)= {E)=

NPC~-3208 (Cr= (Fi1=

REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION ———Q'TY - I P/U A
NO. (A {B) (L) (b)Y (E} (F)
1 - 1196&60-32001 PUMP ASSY, LUB. OlL 1 1
11 . 119660~32020  GASKET, L.O.PUMP 1 1
12 26450-060202  BOLT M 6% 20 3 10
13 . 119653-34300 DIPSTICK 1 1
14 - 121520-34810 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1 1
15 . 119609-35000 BRACKET, L.O.FILTER 1 1
16 .- 119609-32040 U=RING P16 1 1
17 . 1196460-35102 BRACXET, GIL FILTER 1 1
18 . 119609-3530C VALVE ASSY,.OIL PRESS 1 1
26 .. 129150~35350 NUT 1 1
27 . 119660-35113 GASKET, (NCN—-AS5B.) 1 1
28 B 119305-35150 FILTER, LUB. OIL i 1
29 . 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 3 10
30 - 119209-35030 0—-RING i 1
31 . 119620-35093 PIPE, L.OQ 1 1
32 . 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2 12
33 - 114250-39450 SWITCH, (O0.5KGXL.0. 1 1

CF2) T

S st

N J9EINC .4 4

---------------- REMARKS = = e e e e e e e
| (REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF

FRLATNN S

SOOI TVAL

| ENGINE 15 INDICATED ON THE
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
} IN F1G.4.

N1S4533



PRI + 02.52.27
10. CODLING WATER SYSTEM 1 1813 | 10. COOLING WATER SYSTEM
I ¢1802) (AY=3TNE74L—UFM (D)=
Hm + (8)= (E)=
NPC-3908 (cr= (Fy=
REF. LEV. O  FART NO. DESCRIPTION ~ ~——mom QT mmm e 1 P/U A
NO. (A (B) (€Y (D> (E) (F)
1 . 119660-42007  PUMP ASSY, C.W. 1 1
10 .- 11960942320  O-RING 1 1
] .. 23876-030000  PLUG PT3/8,5CREW 1 1
13 - 119620-42021  GASKET, C.W, PUMP 1 1
14 . 26106-08Q0452  BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 4 10
15 . 119640-42290  V-BELT FM=36.5 1 1
16 . 119660~42350  V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP 1 1
17 - 119653-44740 FAN b=320 1 1
18 - 129450~4476%  SPACER 1 1
19 . 26106-D60162 BOLT M 6X 16 FLATED 4 10
20 . 26106-060252  BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 4 10
21 . 124101-49531  COVER, THERMOSTAT 1 1
22 . 129350-49541  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1
23 - 129350-49800  THERMOSTAT (71°¢ 1 1
24 . 26106-080282 BOLT M 8X 28 PLATED 1 10
25 . 26106-080652  BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED 1 10
26 - 121550~49111  JOINT PT1/4 1 1
27 . 121450-42450  PLUG M16 1 1
23 . 124465-44950  GASKET 14 1 1
29 . 124250~49357  THERMOMETER 1 1
30 - 129150-49340  GASKET 10 1 1
N154534
o e e
[ (REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
I ENGINE 15 INDICATED ON THE
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
I IN FIG.4.
———————————————— REMARKS m——— T e e e es
(F29) ZLLTOIN LMULINOE ) J9EINOL4 /| (REMARKS)EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF

FERAAINNDL 4 IV9$FVA,

| ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
I ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

| IN FIG.4,

N154534



[ESUSe—— gz2.02.27
11 . FUEL OIL INJECTION PUMP | 1814 | 11 . FUEL GIL INJECTION PUMP
| (1BO2Y | (AY=3TNE74~UFM (D)=
Fmm——— + (Br= (EY=
NPC-3908 (cy= (F)=
REF. LEV. © FART NO. BESCRIPTION = ——e——————— QU TY e 1 P/U A
NO. Ca) (BY LCYy (DY (EXY (F)
1 . 719624-51100 FQP ASSY 1 1
3 - 119620-51101 PLUNGER W/BARREL 3 1
-] . 119620-51170 RETAINER 3 1
7 .- 119620-51180 RETAINER 3 1
8 . 119620-51190 SPRING, PLUNGER 3 1
9 .- 119620-51250 SHIM PACK 3 3
21 . 119620~-51300 VALVE W/SEAT, DELLIV. k3 1
24 .. 10554451330 SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 3 1
25 .. 119620~51340 HOLDBER, DELIV. VALVE 2 1
26 . 119620-51350 GASKET, DELIVERY 3 1
e’ .o 119620~-51370 O-RING 2 1
28 .- 119620-51450 GUIBE, PLUNGER 3 b
29 .- 119620-51461 PIN 1 1
30 .- 119660-51500 RACK 1 1
31 . 119620~51510 PINION 3 1
32 . 119660-51530 RETAINER, RACK 1 1
33 - 1194620-51650 PLATE 2 1
34 119620-51650 SCREW 2 1
35 - 119620-51670 PIN 2 1
36 119620-51680 PIN 1 1
37 119625~51700 TAPPET ASSY 3 1
43 .- 26022-040082 SCREW M 4x 8 4 10
[¥S . 26033040102 SCREW M 4X 10 2 10

| C(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO," OF

---------------- REMARKS m———=————mmebmmm—mm e

EN N
' GINE IS INDICATED ON THE (F14) TIHMDI% SMUDINSE N A9EINO.4 /| (REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO."™ OF

l ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

! IN FIG.4. FRRACNND S INOETRRL 1 ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
i ENGINE LABEL WHICH TS SHOWN

| IN FIG.4.

N154535



e + 02.02,27
12. GOVERNOR 1 1815 | 12 . GOVERNOR
| €18027 | (A}=3TNE74-UFM (D)=
Fomm—— + (B)= (E)=
NPC-3908 ()= (F)=
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION o Q' T¥mmme oo I PrU A
NO. CAY (BY €C) (D) C(E) (F»
2 . 194990-22050 NUT W/WASHER & 1 1
3 . 121465-59950  BOLT M 6X 16, PLATED 1 1
4 . 119660-61060 COVER, GOVERNOR CASE 1 1
s . 1196460-61071  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1
6 . 119600~61100  BRIVING SET, GOV. 1 1
7 .. 119600-61200 WEIGHT ASSY, GOV. 1 1
11 .. 119640-61300  NUT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 1 1
12 . 119660-61341  SLEEVE, GOVERNOR 1 1
13 . 119660-61121 LINK L=88.8(NO COLOR 1 1 &
14 . T19660~61140  LINK L=88_&(WHITE) 1 1 <1
15 . 119660-61150  LINK L=89.0(RED) 1 1 1
16 R 119632-61200  CASE ASSY, GOVERNOR 1 1
17 .- 129155-51280  O-RING 56 1 L
20 .. 119660-461052  GASKET, (NON—ASH.) 1 1
21 .. 119660-61460C  SHIM SET 1 1
24 .. 129155-61480  SPACER ASSY 2 1
29 - 119232-61510  LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1 1
30 . 174307~-51700  SHIM SET 2 1
&5 .- 119232-61540  SPRING, LEVER 1 1
46 .. 119600-61541 SHIFTER,P.7.0. 1 1
47 .. 119660-61651  SPRING, STARTING 1 1
48 .. 22117-040000  WASHER 4 1 10
49 .. 22272-000040  CIRCLIP E- 4 1 10
50 - 22351-030014  SPRING PIN 3X14 1 10
51 .. 119660-61590  SHAFT 1 1
52 .- 11960C-561900  RETAINER, SHAFT 1 1
53 .. 119660-61901  RETAINER, SHAFT 1 1
54 . 119285-66080 SHAFT ASSY_,REGULATCOR 1 1
58 .- 22351-040010 SPRING PIN 4X10 2 10
50 .. 24341-000070  O0-RING 1A S-7.0 9 10
60 .- 26106-060102  BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2 10
&1 . 129428=-61450  TORQUE SPRING ASSY ? 1
67 . 119840-61870  SPRING 1 1
68 . 129100-61930  NUT, CAP 1 1
&9 . 11$600-66020 SPRING, REGULATOR 1 1
70 . 11$653-66050 LEVER, REGULATOR 1 1
73 . 124550~66370 LOCK NUT M & 1 1
74 . 119653-466500  SOLENOID ASSY, STOP 1
?5 .. 119620-01530  SOLENOID, BOLT 1 1
77 .. 24341-000280 O0-RING 1A S-28.0 3 10
79 . 119610-66700  ANGLEICH ASSY 1 1
111 . 121575-66830  SCREW, ADJUST 1 1
112 - 119600-66840 NUT, CAP 1 1
113 - 119653-465900 SUPPQORT, ACCELE. WIR 1 1
N154536 114 . 119656—46910  HOOK 1 1
115 . 22190-060003  WASHER,SEAL & 2
| €13 SELECTIVE PARTS: CERTAIN THE 1164 . 22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 2 10
i CLASSIFICATION MARK, THEN PLACE 117 . 22360-040000 SNAP PIN 4 1 10
I YOUR ORDER.(REFER TO ILLUSTRATION 118 . 22360-060000 SNAP PIN & i 10
I Y. 119 . 26106-06C702 BOLT M &6X 70 PLATED 2 10
| (REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF 120 B 26106-060752 BOLT M &X 75 PLATED 2 10
! ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE 121 . 26116-050102 BOLT M SX 10 PLATED 3 10
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHCWN 122 . 26116-060304  BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED 1 10
! IN FIG.4. 123 . 26736-120002 KUT M1p 1 10
*% CONTINUE #w ’ N154536




———— e " ) 02.02.27

12 . GOVERNOR ' [ 1816 | 12 . GOVERNOR
] ¢1BO2) | (AY=3TNE74-UFM (D)=
rm————— + (B)= (E)=
NPL-3%08 {(Cr= (F)=
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION ———mm——mm Q' TY——m—mm I P/UA R
NO. (AY (B} £C) (D) (E) (F)
124 . 26756-060002  LOCK NUT 6 1 10
N154536
(1) SELECTIVE PARTS: CERTAIN THE == REMARKS ~=——~=m=e———— A e e
CLASSIFICATION MARX, THEN PLACE CF) LLAZEIVIET: LFVUUEINY £ hZzL) | (1) SELECTIVE PARTS: CERTAIN THE
DL FLOELRHMTIAL | CLASSIFICATION MARK, THEN PLACE
) {A3AF %2439) | YOUR ORDER.{(REFER TOQO ILLUSTRATION
|

(REMARKS) "EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF ’-

LEMLY TMWLANSE N 39EINOLG S R SYMEFFECT MACHIN . OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE CFLD) TLaML™ TD f (REMARK EFFECTIVE INE NO
ENGINE LAREL WHICH IS SHOWN LA 2 INEFNZ ENGINE IS5 INDICATED ON THE
IN FIG.4. | ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHQWN

{ IN FIG.4.

!
|
{ YOUR ORDER.(REFER TO ILLUSTRATION
|
!
i
|
|

N154536



13.

FLEL

OIL INJECTION VALVE

ENGINE 1S IND
ENGINE LABEL
IN FIG.4.

ICATED ON THE
WHICH IS SHOWN

N104337

! ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

1 IN FIG.4.

e + 02.062.27
| 1co | 13 . FUEL OIL INJECTION VALVE
| ¢1B02> } (AY=ZITNE74-UFM (D)=
o —— (B)= {(E)=
NP£=3008 (ey= (F)=
REF. LEV. © PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —mmeeem Q' ry———————v I P/U A
NO. CA) (8) (C) (B) (EY (F)
t . 719235-53100 FUEL INJELT.VALVE AS 3 1
2 . 119620-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 3 1
5 .- 119620~53080 NUT, VALVE W/CASE 3 1
& - 119255-53100 HOLDER,NGZZLE 3 1
k4 . 119620~53120 SPRING, VALVE 3 1
10 . 114250-53130 SEAT, NOZILE SPRING 3 i
11 .. 119620~53140 SPACER, VALVE STOP 3 1
12 - 114250-53400 SHIM PACK 3 1
24 .. 129155~-61830 O0=RING $10 3 1
25 - 129150-59120 RETAINER, INJ. PIPE 1 1
28 .- 129150-59131 BOLT M4X14 , HEX,SCKT. 2 1
30 - 119620~-59811 PIPE (1) FUEL INJECT 1 1
34 - 119620-59821 PIPE (2),FUEL INJECT 1 1
38 . 119620-59831 PIPE (3),FUEL INJECT 1 1
42 - 119266-59501 PIPE JOINT ASSY 1 1
43 . 119266-59570 JOINT 1 1
44 . 119266~59580 BOLT 8,PIPE JOINT 1 1
45 .- 22190-080002 SEAL WASHER 8% 2 10
4é . 119266—~59540 PIPE ASSY, FUEL OVER 1 1
47 .a 12406659100 CLAMP 8 6 1
48 . 119260-59520 JOINT (B) 1 1
49 . 119260~59530 JOINT (A) 2 1
SO .- 105025-59550 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 2 1
51 . 119000-59560 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1
52 . 119620-59700 NUT 3 1
53 . 22190-140002 SEAL WASHER 145§ 3 10
———————————————— REMARKS =wo—— e
CFID) TTAMLOT IMULINSE N IYESNC.G S | (REMARKS) "EFFECTIVE MACHINE NG." OF
FITAMNND J D9EFVAL | ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

N154537



0z.02.27

e e + )
14 . FUEL OIL LINE 1 192 | 14 . FUEL OIL LIKE
1¢1802) | (AY=3TNE74=~UFsM (D)=
i + (B)= (E)=
KNPL-3908 tCy= (F)=
REF. LEV., 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION  ——meeee o QETY—mmm I P/U A
NO. AY (B) (L) (B) (E) (F)
1 . 101304-59020 JOINT 12, PIPE 1 1
2 . 105340-5919C  BOLT ASSY 1 1
5 . 22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 2 10
& . 119258-55621 F.O.FILTER ASSY 1
7 .- 121254-55510 CUP, STRAINER 1
8 .- 102103-55520 0=RING 1
9 .. 110250-55610  RING, RETAINING i 1
11 - 104500-55710 ELEMENT, FUEL 1 1
j2 .. 121257-55720  SPRING, SCREEN 4 1
vy i3 -a 121257-55731 FLOAT 1 1
RI1VEY . 14 . 104200-5532%  VALVE, TAPER 1 1
LOOSE PAR 15 .. 104200-55330  $PRING, TAPER VALVE 1 L
16 .. 119810-55340 LEVER 1 1
17 . 104200-55750  SCREW M 4 4 1
18 . 24311-240100 O=RING 1A F-104 1 10
19 B 119653-55650 BRACKET 1
2c . 129210-59030  PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 2 1
21 . 124766=59050 CLAMP 12 4 1
22 .- 129150-59511 PIPE, FUEL DIL 2 1
23 . 121120-59990  JOINT 1 1
N154538
| C(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
| ENGINE I$ INDICATED ON THE
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
| IN FIG.%4.
mme e ———— REMARKS =——=—m=——————m e e e

(FL19) TN FNULIM9F N DDEFNG.G /| (REMARKSIVEFFECTIVE MACHINE MNO.™ OF

FRLATN /4 IDOFTAL | ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH I3 SHOWN
! IN F1G.4.

N154538



15 . STARTING MOTOR | 1c03 | 15. STARTING MOTOR
1¢1BO2) | (AY=3TNE74-UFM (D)=
——— -+ (B) = (€)=
NPC=350 (c)= (F)=
REF., LEV. © PART NO. DESCRIPTION e R I P/U A
NO. CAY (B} (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 26106-100402 BOLT M10X 40 PLATED 2 10
2 . 119626=77011 STARTER 1 1
3 .n X0281007750 COIL ASSY, FIELD 1 1
4 X0280995180 STARTER XKIT 2 1
5 .- X0285105190 HOLDER ASSY. 1 1
& «.-  X0285205030 SPRING 4 1
7 .- X0282005991 ARMATURE ASSY 1 1
8 . X0283006960 CLUTLH SUB-ASSY. 1 1
9 .. X2284007470 HOUSING ASSY 1 1
14 aae X9491050100 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1
11 .- X0285005750 FRAME ASSY. 1 4
12 can X94910409%0 BEARING 1 1
13 e x0280625010 COVER 1 4
14 - X0284105010 BEARING SUB-ASSY. 1 1
15 . X9491034330 BEARING 1 1
16 . X0286105010 SHAFT SUB=ASSY. 1 1
17 pae X9491034320 BEARING 1 1
18 .. X0286305010 GEAR 3 1
1¢ .- X0286355010 GEAR 1 1
20 - X0287405140 LEVER 1 1
21 . X1534006130 SWITCH, EMERGENCY 1 1
22 .- X9055715000 RING 1 1
23 .- X96907213460 RING 1 1
24 . X0280210331 NUT 1 1
25 .. X9490138110 WASHER 1 1
26 .- X94%0138090 WASHER 1
27 .- X94%0138100 WASHER 1
28 .- x0284525010Q PLATE 1 1
29 - XP490562360 NUT 1 1
30 .- X9490560750 NUT 2 1
31 . X94%04 23420 BOLT, THROUGH 2 1
34 . X9490065670 SCREW M 4X & (AS) 2 1
35 .- X0280335350 COVER SET, TERMINAL 1 1
36 . xX128951G130 NUT 1 1
37 . 129100~01580 PARALLEL PIN BX16& 2 1
38 . 119453=-77G40 BRACKEY, STARTER 1
39 . 246206-100202 BOLT M10X20 6 10
N154539
{ (REMARKS) “EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
| ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
| ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN —
| IN FIG.4.
———————————————— REMARK S o e e e .
(FID) zLMLT™ SMUSONS% ) JSEINO.4 S | (REMARKS) "EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
FRTACNND 7 TOFF R, ! ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
ENGINE LABEL WHICK 15 SHOWN
1 IN FIG.4.

N154539




Pl m————— 0z2.02.27
1& . GENERATOR | 1e04 | 16 . GENERATOR
| (tBg2Y | (A)=3TNE74-UFM (D)=
—————— + (B)= (E>=
NPC~3908 (CHr= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NG. BESCRIPTION —=—————--- G TYmemm I P/U A
NO . (AY (BY (C) (D) (EY (F)
1 . 129052-77201 GENERATOR 12v-40A 1 1
2 - 119620-77461 PULLEY 1 1
3 . 119620-77471 NUT 1 1
4 .. 12905277421 FRAME ASSY 1 1
5 . 119620=-79200 BALL BEARING 1 1
-3 . 119620-792130 PLATE 1 1
7 R 119620~-79220 SCREW N 1
8 e 11962079230 BOLT, STUD 2 1
) .- 119620-77380 ROTOR ASSY 1 1
10 P 119620-79240 BALL BEARING 1 1
11 . 119420-79250 COVER, BEARING 1 1
12 .- 119620-77440 FLAME ASSY, REAR 1 1
13 “e 119620-79260 HOLDER 1 1
14 .e 129052-79270 HOLDER, BRUSH 1 1
17 .- 11962077710 REGULATOR ASSY 1 1
18 . 119620-79290 SCREW 6 1
19 .. 119620-79300 SCREW 1 1
20 - 119620-79310 BOLT 3 1
21 . 119620~-79320 SCREW W/WASHER 2 1
22 . 119620-79330 BOLT 2 1
23 .e 119620-79350 NUT 2 1
24 . 11962077450 COVER 1 1
25 . 119620-79340 INSULATLION BUSH 1 1
26 .- X9490561001 NUT 1
27 . 119620-77490 COLLAR 1 1
28 . 26106-100452 BOLT M10X 45 PLATED 1 10
29 . 119660-77330 ADJUSTER, BELT i 1
30 . 26014-080252 BOLT M 8% 25 1 10
31 . 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 10

| (REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF

| ENGINE IS INBICAYED ON THE
I ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
1 IN FIG.4.

N1E4540

CFLIDY TN

=~ REMARKS ==—=—=—————— e e

I E

N 37EINC.&

| (REMARKS) "EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO.™" OF

£PLATIV Y

A O ONAETRAL

ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS5 SHOWN

IN FIG.4.

N154540



U c2.02.27

17 . BATTERY { 1003 ) 17 . BATTERY
[¢ip02) | CAY=GE22 (3=
m—mm + (B>= (E3=
NPC-3908 (ci= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO, DESCRIPTION ——smwmmmee QI TY e L P/UA R
NO. CAY (B) €C) (DY (E) (&)
1 . 1W3895~10720  PL.ASSY.,BATTERY 1 o
2 . 1W3893-10390 BATTERY HOLDER 1 1
3 . 1W3893-20021 ROD 2 1
9
4 4 . 26367-060002 NUT M & 2 10
$ s . 1W3856-50501  BATTERY CABLE;+ 1 a
9 3 & . 1W3856-50260 BATTERY CABLE:- 1 1
4
o, 7 . 194440-51550  COVER, BATTERY 1 1
6 8 . 1W3981~19870  RUBBER;STARTER COVER 1 0
N b 9 26716~060002 NUT & 2 10
2 ) . 1W3893-10520  BATTERY WOLDER 1 0

J

e ¢
N
e éj/[ N15§5395

N155395




18.

FUEL TANK

N155396

02.02.27

1004 18. FUEL TANK

| ¢10023 ) (A)=GE22 (D)

------- + (B)= (E)=

NPC=3908 (Cr= (F)=

REF. LEV., O PART NO. DESCRIPTION ==—=m-—ne Q' TY e I P/U A
NO. (AY {B) (C) (b} (E) (F)
1 - 1Ww3601-02100 TANK 1 1
2 - 1W3603-00080 FILLER CAP 1 1
3 . 1W3981-13570 RUBBER 1 1
4 . 1wW3602-00660 TANK BAND 1 0
5 . 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 10
[} . 1wW0223-00008 U-NUT 1 5
7 . TW3605-01340 HOLDER; TANK 1 0
B8 - TWI981-15530 RUBBER 2 1
9 - 1W3981-10501 RUBBER 1 1
10 . 26013-08B0162 BOLT W/WASHER MBX14 4 10
11 . TW3601-50550 STAY 1 a
12 . 1wW0108-090Qa7 BOLT MBX14,FfLANGE HD i 1
13 . 1W3607-200%0 ELEMENT 1 1
14 . 1W3607-71200 FUEL PIFPE 1 1
15 . 1W3607-70980 FUEL PIPE 1 1
16 - 1W3607-71360 FUEL PIPE 1 a]
17 . 1w0672-00130 CLIP 3 1
18 . 1W4601~50030 FILTER STAY 1 1
19 - 26367-060002 NUT M & 1 10
20 . 1W0101-10625 8OLT 1 1
21 . 1W0201-00006 NUT 1 10
22 - 1w682-09125 HOSE 1 o]
23 . 1wd672-00078 HOQSE CLIP 2 1
24 . 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 1 10
25 - 1W3608-00040 FUEL PUMP 1 1
26 - 1%0108~-00614 BOLT 2 *
27 . 1W3852~80120 FUEL GAUGE 1 1
23 . 1W3859-90G070 GASCKET 1 i
29 . 26022-050122 SCREW M SX 12 H 10
30 . 1w1303-40110 FILTER,FUEL 1 1
31 . 1w3607-711460 FUEL, PIPE 1 1
32 . 1W3987-50240 BAND & 1
33 - 1%W3991-11040 CLAMP 1 1

N15539¢&



19.

MUFFLER,ENGINE UN|T

N155387

0z2.02.27

I 1005 } 19 . MUFFLER,ENGINE UNIT

1€1002) 1 (A)=GE22 D)=

------- + (8)= CE)=

NPC-3908 (eo= (F)=

REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION  ——e Q' TY I P/U A
NO. (A) (B) (C) (B) (E) CF}
1 - 1W3106~10420  SUPPORT;FL 1 0
2 - 1%3106-10430  SUPPGRT;FR 1 0
3 . 183106-00580  ENGINE SUPPCRT;RL : 0
4 . 1W3106-00600  ENGINE SUPPORT:RR 1 o
5 . 1W3981-20790  RUBBER 2 o
& . 1W3781-07070  COVER; FLYWHEEL 1 0
7 . W0115-11020  BOLT 4 1
8 . 1W0115-11016  BOLT 1 1
® . 26116-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED z 10
10 . 26717-100602  NUT MID & 10
1 - 22217-100000  SPRINE WASHER 10 6 10
12 . 22217-080D00  SPRING WASHER 8 4 10
13 . 1W3141-41091  COVER;PIPE 1 a
14 . 1w0101-09206  BOLT 2 1
15 . 1W4981-10452  RUBBER 2 1
16 . 26717-080002  NUT & a 10
17 - 1W3144-30600  STAY 1 0
18 - 26367-080002 U-NUT M & 2 10
1% . 1W3991-12120  CLAMP 1 1
20 . 1WO0108~00814  HOLT 1 10
21 . 26367-080002 U-NUT M 8 10
2z . 1%0108-00814  BOLT 2 10
23 . 1W3142-60190  PL.ASSY.,PLATE 1 0
24 . 1W0108-00812  BOLT 2 1

S 2
N155397



20.

DRIVE JOINT & WEIGHT

N155368

JOINT & WEIGHT

02.02.27

| 1006 | 20. DRIVE

1 ¢1p023 | (AY=GER22 (D)=

------ + ()= (E)=

NPC-3908 cr= (F)=

REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION ——mmmeee Q' TY~———m——— I P/U A
NO. A) (B} (C) (D) (CEY {F)
1 . 1W3721-11040 WEIGHT i a]
2 . 1W0121-11255 STUD BOLT 2 1
3 - 26737-120002 NUT M12 2 10
4 . 22217-120000 SPRING WASHER 2 10
5 - 1W3207-20240 COUPLING L 0
6 . 1W0107-008146 BOLT 4 1
7 - 1W3983=-80820 JOINT ASSY 1 a
8 . 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 & 10
9 . 1W0101-09265 BOLT 1 1
10 . 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 10
11 . TW3222~80230 WASHER 1 a
12 . TWL985-60070 UNIT 1 1
13 . 26116-080302 BOLT 8x30 2 10
14 . 26717-080002 NUT 8 2 10

NT55398



21.

RADIATOR

34
N155398

02.02.27

| 1p07 21 . RADIATOR
| ¢1p02) | (A)=GE2?2 (oY=
______ + (B)= (g)=
NPC-3908 (Cr= (Fi=
REF. LEV. PART NO. DESCRIPTION —mmm Q' TY——m oo 1 P/U A
NO. (A} (B} (C) (D) (E} (F)
1 . 1W3101-01040 PL.ASSY.,.RADIATOR 1 0
2 . 1W39B81-19670  RUBBER 2 1
3 . 1W3102-0G180  RADIATGR SUPPGRT B 0
4 26013-0B0162  BOLT W/WASHER MBX16 4 0
5 1W3101-61640  RADIATOR HOSE;UR 1 0
& . 1W3101-671650  RADIATQOR HOSE:tow 1 0
7 . 1W0671-00038  BAND 4 1
8 . 1W3101-40760  NET 1 1
¢ . 121468-44510  SUS~TANK ASSY 1 1
10 .. 121450-44531 car 1
11 .. 121468-44540  PLUG, SUS-TANK 1
12 .. 124450-44560  CLAMP 1
13 .. 12147044581  GASKET 1 1
14 .. 23045-070130  PIPE 7X 130 1 1
15 . 1wW0108-00614  8OLT 2 1
16 - 1W3101-20250 PIPE 1 1
17 . 1W0108-00812  BOLT 8 1
18 . 1W3103-53110 PLATE;L 1 0
19 . 1W3103=53170  PLATE;R 1 0
20 . 1W3858-70300  GL.OW CONTROLLER 1 1
21 . 1W3852-30300 RELAY 2 1
22 . 1W3B58-70440  CONTROLLER 1 1
23 . 1W0108-00620  BOLT 4 1
24 . 1W3981-17710  RUBBER z 1
25 . 1w3101-30190  PLUG, DRAIN 1 1
26 .. 1W0201-09113  NUT 1 1
27 .. 1W3401~70680  VALVE 1 1
28 . 1W3607-71170  FUEL PIPE 1 1
29 . 1W39B7-50430  BAND 4 1
30 . 1W3607-70980  FUEL PIPE 1 1
34 . 1W3I991=12851  CLAMP 1 1
32 . 1W3102-50170  PL.ASSY.,SHROUD 1 0
33 . 1W3103-53150  PLATE;L FAN 1 0
34 . 1W0115-11016  BOLT 1 1
35 . 1W3987-50240  BAND 1 1
nrg —

N155399



Fomm——— + 02.0z2.27

22 . AIR CLEANER | 1008 | 22. AlIR CLEANER
| ¢1002) | (AI=GE22 tod=
Fm + (8)= (E)=
NPC-3908 (cr= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO, DESCRIPTION  —=meeemem @' TY—mm— 1 P/U A
NO. CAY (B} (L) (DY (E) {(F}
1 . 1W3145-00890  AIR CLEANER ASSY 1 0
2 .. 1W13553-26194  ELEMENT 1 1
3 .. 1W3145-31180  SECOND FILTER 1 0
4 .. 1W1353-26196  VALVE 1 0
7 s .. 1W3145=-31182  SENSOR 1 a
6 A 6 . 1W3146-01490  HOLDBER 7 0
7 . 1W0108-00816  SOLT 4 1
: 8 . 1W0108-00630  BOLT 2 1
9 . 1W3145-41470 AIR CLEANER HOSE;IN 1 !
7 10 . 1W3145-41480 AIR CLEANER HOSE;OUT 1 0
11 . 1W3987-56120  BAND 3 o
-44

@m—n

)
10(-1

N155400

N155400



23.

LIFT LINK

N155401

23, LIFT LINK

02.02.27

| 10G% |
{(1002) | (A)=GE22Z (D)=
o ———— + {(B)= (EXY=
NPC-3908 (Cy= {F)=
REF . LEV. 0O PART NO. BESCRIPTION  ——me A TY e I P/U A
NGO CAY (B) (C> (DY (E> ¢F3
) . 1W3449-52360  CYLINDER ASSY 1 )
2 . 24761-020Q000 NIPPLE PY1/8,GREASE 1 1
3 i 1W3996-00700  PIN 1 0
4 . 1W3996-00110  PIN 1 1
5 ) 26013-080162  BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 10
6 . 26013-100202  BOLT W/WASHER Mi0X20 4 10
7 . 1W3448-30470  ARM SHAFT 1 2
8 - TW3441-00880 BRACKET ;L. 1 o
s . 1W3441-00900  BRACKET ;R 1 0
10 . 22242-000250 CIRCLIP 255 2 10
11 - 1W3441-00951 LIFT ARM;L 1 is]
12 . 1W3441-00961 LIFT ARM;R 1 Q
13 - 1W0313-12017 PIN 2 1
14 . 22417-400350 COTTER PIN 4.0X35 2 10
15 - 22137-160000 WASHER 1&,POLISHED 2 10
16 . 1W3440-81290  BRACKET 1 0
17 .- 1W3985-10520  BUSH 2 1
18 . 24761-010000  NIPRLE M&F, GREASE 1 1
19 - 1W0261-09078  WASHER z 1
20 - 1W3707-70130 PLATE 2 Q
21 . TW3982-12310 SPRING 2 1
22 . 26116-100402  BOLT 10X 40 2 10
23 N 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 10
24 . 1w0223-00010  NUT z 0

AT,

N155407



az2.02.27

————— + :
24 . TRANSHISSION 1 1010 | 24 . TRANSMISSIDN
jc1002) | (AY=GE2?2 (D)=
------- + (B)= (E}=
NPC-3%08 ()= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPYION = === Q' TY==— e I P/U A
NO. CAY (B) (C) (D) <{E) (F)
1 . 1W3221-16800  MISSION CASE 1 0
2 . 26116-100602 BOLT M10X 60 PLATED 2 10
3 . 1W3221-16820 MISSION CASE;COVER 1 0
4 . 1Ww0305-01025 PIN,KNQCK 1 4
5 N TW0646~00016 PLUG 4 1
& - 22190-1460000 SEAL WASHER 16(BOLT) y 10
7 . 1W3406~15840 PIPE; INLET PIPE 1 o]
a - 1W3984-00510 0IL GAUGE il ja}
1 9 . 1w0101-09265  BOLT 1 1
0 . 1W0251-00008 SEAL WASHER 1 1
11 . 24311-000220 0-RING 1A P-22.0 1 10
12 . 1WG305-00616 DOWEL PIN <) S
13 . 22217=-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 2 10
14 . 26013-100302 BOLT M10X 30 g9 1Q
15 . TW3407-10030 BREATHER 1 1
16 . 1W3995-68620 PLATE;SHATTER 1 0
1?7 . 1w0113~10610 BOLT 1 0
18 . 1W3221-40270 SEAL COVER 1 1
19 . 1W3225-13480 DRIVE SHAET 1 o]
20 . 24101-060064 BALL BEARING 2 1
21 . 1W3225-31520 COUNTER SHAFT 1 o]
22 . 1W3223-25420 FIXING GEAR A 1 0
23 . 1W3223-25430 FIXING GEAR A 1 o]
24 . 24701-062044  BALL BEARING #6204 2 1
25 . 22242-000250 CIRCLIP 25§ i 10
X 26 . 1W3992-35270  COLLAR 1 0
Q{L 27 . 1W3228~00102 H.5.T 1 a
P o 12 N155402 28 . 1W0115-11075  BOLT 2 1
29 . 1W0101-09479 BOLT 2 1
30 B 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 2 10
31 - 1W3%92-35280 COLLAR 1 s]
32 - 24321-000500 O~RING 1A G=50.0 1 10

N155402



02.02.27

25 . TRANSHISSION | 10121 | 25 . TRANSMISSION
| (1pG2) | (A)=GE22 toy=
------ + [4:3E] (E)=
NPC-3508 {(CO= (F)=
REF, LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION ;e QI TY——— 1 P/U A
NO. CAY (B) (C) (D (E3 C(F}
4 . 1W3223=25440 FIXING GEAR A 1 0
2 R 1W3P95-468640 PLATE 1 o]
3 . 22137-240000 WASHER 24 ,POLISHED 1 a
4 . 1W3201-09079 NUT * 1
5 . 24142-302060  BEARING z 1
6 . IW1992-460040  WASHER, THRUST 1 1
7 . 1W1992-81210 SHIM 1 1
i . TW1992-81220 SHIM 1 1
) % . 1W1992-80490 SHIM 1 1
10 - 1W3200-80100 CLUTCH ASSY 1 8]
11 . 1W3225-01100 SHAFT COMPL 1 a]
12 .. 1W3985-11930  BUSH 1 o
13 . 1W3992-61500  WASHER 1 3
14 - 1W3992~-61840 THRUST WASHER 1 0
15 . 24101-060044 BALL BEARING #5004 1 1
16 . 24421-203508 SEAL, OIL 1
O 17 . 1W3244-122%0 SHIFTER FORK a
18 . 1W3107-00625 BOLT H
19 - 1W3243-70050  BLOCK 2 o
20 . 1W3242-21050 SHAFT;4WD 1 0
21 . 1W3241-06610 CHANGE LEVER;4W 1 0
22 . TW0303-00630 SPRING PIN 1 1
23 . 24421-152507 SEAL TC1S 25 07, olIL 1 1
25 24 . 1W32461-06620 CHANGE LEVER;4WD 1 0
24 25 . 1W3985-11310  BUSH z 1
25 28 . 22242-000150  CIRCLIP 15 1 0
/ 26 27 ) 1W3982-14450  SPRING 1 1
0/ 28 . TW3225-13470 DRIVE SHAFT 1 o]
29 . 1%3201-?71530 PIPE 1 s}
*\ 30 . 1W3226-10140  JOINT 1 4
~N oy
N155403

N155503



26.

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

N155404

DIFFERENT AL

0z.02.27

| 1012 | 26 . FRONT

[C1p02) | (A)=GE22 (D)=

s (8)= (E)=

NPC~-3908 (cr= (F)=

REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION ——em—o— QP TY~——— 1 P/U A
NO. CAY {8) (€)Y (b)Y (EY (F)
1 - 1W3220-50980 DRIVE PINION ASSY 1 o
2 - 1W3261-10940 DIFF HOUSING 1 1
3 R 1W0305-00320 PIN,KNOCK 2 1
4 . 1W3261-40380 GEAR,DIFFERENTIAL 2 1
5 . 1w3261-60030 PINION,DLIFFERENTIAL 2 1
-3 . 1W3261-30591 SHAFT, PINION 1 1
7 . 1W3992-5108C WASHER ,THRUST 2 1
8 . 1W3992-60130 WASHER, THRUST 2 1
9 . 1W3996-11770 PIN,DIFF. 1 1
19 . 1w0D101-10820 BOLT 6 1
1% - 24101~060104 BALL BEARING 1 1
12 - 1W0401-09041 BEARING 1 1
13 . 1W1992-80750 SHIM 1
14 . 1W1992-8076&0 SHIM 1
15 - 1W1992=-80770 SHINM 1
16 . 143262-203%0 BEARING CARRIER;L 1 o]
17 . 1W3262~20400 BEARING CARRIER;R 1 o
18 - 26013~080252 8OLT M BX 25 8 10
19 . 1W0401-09034 BEARING 2 1
20 . 24101063044 BALL BEARING 2 1
21 - 1W0502-02342 0IL SEAL 2 1
22 - 22242-000250 CIRCLIP 258 2 10
23 N 1W3243-12081 WHEEL SHAFT i 0
24 - 1W32463-12101 WHEEL SHAFT 1 o
25 - 1W3984-60390 PLUG 2 1
26 . 26013-100302 80LT M10X 30 16 10
27 R 1W1992-80630 SHIM 1 o]
28 . TW1992-804640 SHIM 1 0
29 . 1W1992-80650 SHIM 1 1

N155404



REAR DIFFERENTIAL

27 .

39,40, 41

4
¥

g /®
i

o 48 —c?

28
N155405

0z2.02.27

| 1013 27 . REAR DIFFERENT AL

|<1o02)r (AY=GE22 (D)=

—————— (B)= (E)=

NPC— 3908 (gy= (F)=

REF. LEV. PART NO. DESCRIPTION  —eeeo Q' TY = I P/U A
NO., CAY (B) (£} (b)Y €EY (F)
1 . TW3263+-44430 WHEEL SHAFT {ASE 1 o]
2 . 1W3I261-20730 RING GEAR 1 o
3 . TW3225-40930D DRIVE PINION 1 C
4 . TW0401-09054 BEARING, BALL 2 1
s - 1W3992-3131¢ COLLAR 1 1
6 . 1W3992-11670  SPACER 1 1
7 - 22252-000520 CIRCLIP 52 1 1
8 - 1W0502-09073 OIL SEAL 1 1
] - 1W1992-81030  SHIM 1 1
10 . 1W1992-81040 SHIM 1 1
11 . 1W1992-81050 SHIM 1 1
12 . IW3241-11020 DLFF HOUSING i o}
13 . 1W3261-30620 SHAFT, PINION 1 1
14 . TW32461-40211 GEAR,DIFFERENTIAL 2 1
15 - 1W32461-50060 PINION,DIFFERENTIAL 2 1
16 - TW3992-51080 WASHER , THRUST 2 1
17 . 1W3992-561070 WASHER, THRUST 2 il
18 . IWIFFE-11770 PIN_DIFF. 2 1
19 - 1W32461-11030 DIFF HOSUING 1 c
20 - 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 1
21 . 24101-062104 BALL BEARING 1 1
22 . 24101 -060124 BALL BEARING 1 1
23 - 22252-000950 CIRCLIP g5 1 1
24 . TW3262-11420 DIFF SHAFT:L 1 o]
25 - 1W3262~11430 DIFF SHAFT;R 1 Q
26 - 24101~-062044 BALL BEARING #6204 2 1
27 . 22252-000470 CIRCLIP 47 2 10
28 . 1W3262-40290 FINAL PINION 2 1
29 . 22193-120000 SEAL WASHER 12(BOLT) 3 13
30 . 1W0104~01212 BOLT 3 10
31 - 22190-200000 SEAL WASHER 20<BGLT) 1 10
32 - TW3984~-00430 GAUGE CoMPL 1 1
33 . 1W3222-62500 BEARING HOLDER;REAR 1 o]
34 . 24105-062074 BALL BEARING 1 1
35 . 1W0503-01165 SEAL, OIL 1 1
36 . TW3222-624680 BEARING HOLDER; FRONT 1 a
37 - 1W3985-10350 BUSH 1 b
38 . 26116~100452 BOLT M10X 45 PLATED 8 10
39 - 1W3992-81550 SHIM 1 1
40 - 1W3992-81540 SHIM 1 1
41 N 1W3992-81570 SHIM 1 1
42 B 1W3449-52520 CYLINDER ASSY 1 0
43 - 1W3345-24970 ARM 1 ]
H4 . 26013-100252 BOLT W/WASHER MIOX25 3 10
%45 . 1W39%6-00670 PIN COMPL 1 5]
44 . IW3996-11910 PIN 1 0
47 . 1W3210-00016 NUT 3 1
48 . 22217-160000 SPRING WASHER 16 3 10
49 . 1W3I992=11540 SPACER 1 1
50 . 22137-1460000 WASHER 16, POLISHED 1 10
57 . 24761-020000 NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE 1 1
52 - 1W3305-00620 bOWEL, PIN 4 1
53 - 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 8 10
54 - 26717-100002 NUT M10D 8 10

i
¥

N155405



REAR AXLE

238.

=)

/@

- 0
AT 29 2191

. 8 ]
™ 22
30 p B8 SRt
/79 4 21 ~
1A - a
N155408

13

0z2.02.27

| 114 | 28. REAR AXLE

1 ¢1002) | (A)=GEZ22 (D)=

______ + (B)= (Ey=

NPC-3908 [ E] (F)=

REF. LEV. © PART NO. DESCRIPTION -—Q'TY -1 P/UA R
NO. (A) €8 (C) (D) (E) (F2
1 . 26777=-140002 LCCK NUT M14 1 10
1A - 1W0201=-09029 NUT 1 1
2 . 14322116840 MISSION CASE;IDLER 2 o]
3 - 26013=-100302 BOLT M10X 30 8 10
4 . 1W3221-16860 MISSION CASE;L 1 o]
5 . 1W3221-16880 MISSION CASE;R 1 Q
& - 1W3985-11960 BUSH 2 0
7 . IW3I262-40560 FINAL PINION 2 o]
8 - 24101-062064 BALL BEARING 2 1
9 . 22252000620 CIRCLIP &2(H> 2 1
10 - 1w3i221-40280 COVER,SEAL 2 1
11 - 1W3225-14030 DRIVE SHAFT 2 o]
12 - AW32462-40570 FINAL PINION 2 0
13 - 1W3263=-70730 FINAL GEAR 2 o]
14 - 24101-062034 BALL BEARING F4 1
15 - 22252-000400 CIRCLIP 40 2 10
16 . 1W3221-40670 SEAL COVER 2 1
17 . 1W3263-12120 WHEEL SHAFT 2 0
18 . 24421-304508 SEAL TC30 45 08, OIL 2 1
19 . 24101062054 BEARING #6205 2 1
20 . 22242=-000250 CIRCLIP 255 2 10
21 - 26101-062044 BALL. BEARING #6204 2 1
22 - 1W3222-13220 COVER 2 0
23 - 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8x20 1z 10
24 - 24101-060074 BALL BEARING 2 1
25 - 1W0S02-02245 SEAL, OIL 2 1
26 . 1W3992-10010 SPACER 2 1
27 . 22242-000350 CIRCLIP 35 2 10
28 . 22190-120000 SEAL WASHER T2(BOLT) 3 10
29 - 1W0104~01212 BOLT 3 10
30 - TW3I347-12020 ROD 1 o]
31 . $W334B-01340 TIE ROD END;R 1 0
32 . 1W3348-01390 TIE ROD END;L 1 o]

N155404



29.

PTO, HPL, AND ACCEL CONTROLS

N155407

b ——— + 02.02.27

f 1015 | 29 . PT0,HPL, AND ACCEL CONTROLS

| Ctoa2)y | (A)=GEZ22 (D)=

------- + (8)= (E)=

NPC~3908 (cr= (Fi=

REF. LEV. PART NO. BESCRIPTION = - Q' TY e mm e I P/UA R
NO. CA) (B) (C) (D) (E} {F)
1 . 1W3121-00931 ACCEL LEVER 1 1
2 . 1W3981-80921 GRIP 1 1
3 - 26022-050122 SCREW M SXx 12 1 10
4 . TW3125-00501 BRACKET 1 0
5 . 26717-080002 NUT & 2 1Q
& - 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 10
7 . 1W3982-12210 SPRING 2 1
8 . 1W3120-70701 WIRE ASSY;ACCEL 1 a
9 . 2227 2-000040 CIRCLIP E- & 1 10
10 . 22137-Q60000 WASHER &, POLISHED 1 10
11 . 22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 1 10
12 . 1W3IPB1=146451 RUBBER 1 4
13 - 26717-080002 NUT 8 2
14 . 1W3241-06600 LEVER;PTO 1 0
15 . 1W3981-81760 GRIP 1 1
16 . 1W3242-02680 SHAFT 1 a
17 . TW0Z13-10835 PIN 1 1
18 - 22417-20020C0 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 i 10
19 - 1W3985-11540 BUSH 2 1
20 . 22137-200Q00 WASHER 20,POLISHED 1 10
21 . 22272-000150 CIRCLIP E-153 1 10
22 . 1W3245-01180 LEVER GUIDE 1 3]
23 . 26013~080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X14 4 10
24 . 19498221040 SPRING 1 1
25 . 1W3400-15971 VALVE ASSY 1 0
26 - 1W3401-604%0 CONTROL LEVER 1 1
27 . TW3981-80610 GLIP 3 B
28 . 22372-040000 SNAFP PIN & 1 10
29 . 1W3408-01410 BRACKET 1 s}
30 . 26014~-080202 BOLT M 8x 20 3 10
31 . 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER MBX16 2 10
312 - 1W3852-00891 SWITCH ASSY. 1 1
33 . 1W3852-40038 NUT 1 1
34 . 22351-050025 SPRING PIN 5X25 1 10

N155407



P N 02.02.27

30. BRAKE ; | 1016 f 30. BRAKE

| ¢1p02) | (A)=GEZ22 (b=

Fmmmm—— + (B)= (E)=

NPC—-3908 (Cy= (F)=

REF. LEV. © PART NO. DESCRIPTION = =—==oeee—e QP Ty I P/U A
NO. (AY (BY (C) (D) (E)Y (F)
1 . 1W3263-44780 WHEEL SHAFT CASE 2 o
2 - 1W3281-10210 LINING 4 1
3 . 14W32835-60350 DISC:BRAKE 2 0
& - 1W3285-60380 PRESSURE PLATE;L T o]
S . AwW3283-00510 CAM, BRAKE b a
& . 1W0481-00020 STEEL BALL & o]
7 . 24311-000210 O—-RING 1A P-21.0 2 10
8 . 22242-000250  CIRCLIP 255 2 10
@ . 1W3285-6039C  PRESSURE PLATE;R 1 o
10 . 1W3283-00520 CAM, BRAKE 1 o]

2 N155408

N155408



tmm——— . gz2.c2.z7

31 ., MAIN FRAME | 1ED% | 31 . HMAIN FRAME
| ¢10023 | (A)=GE22 (0)=
[ S + (B)= (E)=
NPL-3908 (Ch= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. BESCRIPTION e QP TY e 1 P/U A
NO. (A (B) (C) (D) (EY (F)
1 R 1W3205-51593  FRAME;MAIN 1 ful
2 . 1W3205-51570  FRAME;UP 1 o
3 . 256013-100202  BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 12 10
4 . 26013-080202  BOLT W/WASHER M8x20 4 10

N155499

Cp\‘ TR N155409



32.

HST CONTROL

N153410

pmm———t : gz.02.27

| 1€02 | 22 . HST CONTROL

| ¢10G2) | (A)=GE22 (b)=

b (8= (E)=

NPC~3908 ()= (F)=

REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ————————— A TY—m—mmm I P/U A
NG, CAY (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 1W3242-02690 SHIFT ARM;HST 1 0
2 . 1w3985-13150 BUSH 1 1
3 - 1wW3241-20980 BOSS 1 1
4 . 26013-0B0452 BOLT M 8X 45 1 10
5 - 1w4982-21080 SPRING 1 1
6 . 1wW3245-01390 SHIFT GUIDE 1 o]
7 . 26013=-100162 BOLT M10X 16 2 i1}
8 . 1W3852-00891 SWITCH ASSY. 1 1
9 . 1W3995-68650 PLATE 1 o
10 . 1W3852-40038 NGT 1 1
11 - 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER MBX20 1 10
12 . 26013-0B0252 BOLT M 8X 25 1 10
13 . 1W3401-06500 CONTROL 1EVER 1 a
14 . 26116-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 1 0
15 . 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER & 3 10
16 26717~0D80002 NUT 8 & 10
17 . 24104-0D60004 BALL BEARING 1 1
18 - 22137-10Q000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 1 10
19 . 22242-000100 CIRCLIP 10 1 10
20 . 1W3582-10520 PEDAL SHAFT 1 o]
21 . 1W3241-064630 CHANGE LEVER:;HSY 1 ¢}
22 . 22351-060025  SPRING PIN 6X25 1 10
23 . 1w3?89-10020 DAMPER 1 1
24 . 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 3 10
25 . 22417200200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 5 10
26 . 1w3582-50760 SUPPORT, PEDAL 1 0
27 . 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER MBX16 4 10
28 . 1W3241-064640 CHANGE LEVER 2 o}
29 - 1W02461-09079 WASHER 4 i
30 . 22272-000120 CIRCLEIP E-12 2 10
31 . 1W3442-11820 ROD;HST 2 s]
32 . 1W3581=04710 PEDAL ;HST 2 0
33 . 1TW3981-11640 RUBBER 2 1
34 . 1W3981-17180 RUBBER 2 1
35 . 1W3442-11810 ROD 1 o]
36 . 1w3348-00420 TIE ROD END 1 1
37 - 1w3348-003560 T1E ROD END 1 1
I8 - TW0201-09125 NUT 1 o
39 . 26116-080302 8oLT 8X30 1 10
40 - 1W3I985-11310  BUSH 4 1
41 . 26013-080302 BOLT M 8x 30 2 10

N155410



33.

BRAKE & 4WD CONTROL LINKAGES

N155411

gz.¢2.27

| 103 33 . BRAKE & 4WD CONTROL LINKAGES

| ¢1002) | (A)=GE22 (D)=

e + (B8)= ()=

NPC-3908 (cr= (F)=

REF. |EV. © PART NO. DESCRIPTION = e TY—mm - P/U A
NO. CAY (B) (C) (B) (E> (F)
1 - 1W3985~-10070 BUSH 4 1
2 . 1wW3982~13230 SPRING 1 1
3 . 1W3582-10510  PEDAL SHAFT 1 ]
4 - 1W3284-00540 BRAKE LEVER;L 1 Q
S - 1W3284~-00550 BRAKE LEVER;R 1 g
& . 22351080040 SPRING PIN 8Xx40 2 10
7 . 1W3585-10110 ROD ;BRAKE 3 1
8 . 1wW3585~50010 FORK JOINT 3 1
@ - TW3585-50020 FORK JOINT 3 1
10 . 26717-100002 NUT M10 3 10
11 . TwWi313~11020 PIN 5 1
12 . IW3IPP6-10240 PIN 1 1
13 . TWO301-03225 SPLIT PIN 6 10
14 . 1W3583-00630 BRAKE L_OCK 1 o]
15 . 1W3982~11830  SPRING 1 1
16 . 22272-000120 CIRCLIP E-~T2 1 10
17 . 1W3581-B0840 GRIP 1 1
18 - 1W3581-04700 PEDAL ;BRAKE i a
19 . 247671-010000 NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 1 1
20 . 1W3IS82-50770 SUPPCRT 1 8]
21 - 1W3985-11310 BUSH 2 1
22 . 26116=-100752 BOLT M10X 75 PLATED 2 10
23 . 22217-108000 SPRING WASHER 10 1 10
24 - 26717-100002 NUT M0 2 1Q
25 . 1W3692-11550 SPACER 1 1
26 . 1W39B1-17790 RUBBER 1 1
27 . 22242-000250 CLIRCLIP 255§ 1 10
28 . 1W4852-20180 SWITCH ASSY. 1 1
29 . 1W3982-10070 SPRING 1 1
30 . 26777-140002 LOCK NUT M14 1 10
31 . 1W3981-10110 RUBBER 1 1
32 . 1W3245=-01170 SHIFT GUIDE;4WD 1 o]
33 . 1W3242~02650 SHIFT ARM;4WD 7 Q
34 . 1w3985-11320 BUSH 2 1
35 . 1W3241-0659C CHANGE LEVER;4W 1 Q
36 . 1W3243-6207C SHIFT LINK:4WD 1 al
37 . 22351-060030 SPRING PIN &x30 2 10
38 . 22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0%20 2 10
39 . 1w3981-81050 GRIP 1 1
40 - 1W3261-09103 WASHER 1 0
41 . 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 2 10

AR,

N155411



N155412

34.

HYDRAVLIC

SYSTEM;STEERING CASE

b mm + ' v2.02.27
| 1E04 | 34 . HYDRAVLIC SYSTEM;STEERING CASE
j¢1p02) | (AY=GE22 (D)=
o ———— (B)= (E)=
NPC~3908 (Co= (F)=
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ==e—————e [ I P/U A
NO. (A) (B} (C) (D} (E) (F)
1 . 1w3407-07661 0IL PIPE;P 1 0
2 . 1W3407-07670 QIL PIPE;AUX 1 o3
3 . 1W3407-07480 oIL PIPE;L 1 s}
& . 1W3407=-07690 0IL PIPE;R 1 ]
5 . 1W3407-07700 Ol PIPE;T 1 a
6 . 24311-000120 O-RING 1A P 12.0 5 10
7 - 1W3406-71810 ADAPTOR 2 1
a - 243715-000140 O-RING 1B P-14.0 3 10
9 . TW3406-73460  ADAPTOR P a
19 . 26747-160002  NUT M16 2 10
11 . 22217-160000 SPRING WASHER 16 2 10
12 - 1W3449-52520 LYLINDER ASSY 1 0
13 - 1W3406-90620 0IL HOSE 1 o
14 - 1W3987-56070 BAND 4 1
15 . 1W3406-70290 ADAPTER 2 1
16 N 1W3406-20190 QIL HOSE 1 1
17?7 . 1W3406—-90390 OIL HOSE 1 1
18 - AW3g9T-~13210 CLAMP 2 9]
19 . 1W3981-20800 RUBBER 2 s}
20 R 1W0113-10616 BOLT 1 1
21 . 1W0201-00006 NUT 3 10
22 2221 7-060000 SPRING WASHER & 2 +0
23 1WO101-10616  SOLT 1 10
24 1W3991-12130 CLAMP 2 1
25 . 1w3981-15630  RUBBER 1 1
26 - 1Wwl1071-00655 BOLT 1 1
27 - 1W3340-11180 STEERING CASE ASSY 1 o]
28 . 1W3343-80050 PLATE 1 o}
29 . 26043~100202 BoLT 3 a
30 . 1W3406~92570 0It HOSE 1 o]
31 . 1W0108-00816 BOLT 1 1

N155412



35.

HYDRAUL IC

SYSTEM;0IL FILTER

0z.02.27

| 1e0s 35 . HYDRALLIC SYSTEM;OIL FILTER

<1002 | (AY=GE22 (D)=

______ - (B)= (Ed=

NPC=3908 (€= (F)=

REF. LEV. ©O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ——mmmmmem @ TY = I P/U A
NO. CAY (B) (L) (b)Y (&) (F)
1 . 1W6545-20010 CIL FILTER 1 1
2 . 1W4546-30010 JOINT 1 1
3 . 1W3407-07650 0IL PIPE 1 o]
& . 24321-000250 O=-RING 1A G=25.0 & 10
5 . 24311-000250 O-RING 1A P-25.0 2 10
& . 1W3984~81290 EYE OR EYE BOLT 1 1
7 . 26014=080162 BOLY M 8X 16 1 10
8 . 24371-000140 O=RING TA P-14.0 3 10
9 . 1W3405-60340 FLANGE 1 1
10 . 1w3405-008%0 OIt FILTER 1 1
11 . 26116-080302 BOLT 8x30 2 10
12 . TW3407-07710 QIL PIPE 1 o]
13 - 24311-D00150 O=RING 1A P-15.0 2 10
14 . 24311-000200 O~RING 1A P-20.0 4 10
15 . 1W3984~81140 EYE OR EYE BOLT 1 1
16 . 1W3984+-81040 EYE OR EYE BOLT 1 1
17 . 1W3407-07720 OIL PIPE 1 Q
18 . TW3984-80240 NIPPLE 1 1
19 . 1W4546-70080 ADAPTOR 1 1
20 . 1W3407-07730 OIL PIPE 1 o]
21 . 198152-04 450 EYE OR EYE BOLT 2 1
22 . 1W3406-73470 ADAPTOR 1 8]
23 . 24311-000110 O=RING 1A P-11.0 K 10
24 - 1W3406-73820 ADAPTOR 1 a
2s . 1W3406-90190 OIL HOSE 1 1
26 . 1W3406~90260 QIL HOSE 1 1
27 . 1W3987~56070 BAND 3 1
28 . 22217-080Q00 SPRING WASHER 8 2 10
29 - 26717~-080002 NUT 8 2 10
30 - 1W0&e72-00150 CLAMP HOSE 1 4

N155413




e . 02.02.27
36, FRONT WHEELS,REAR WHEELS ! 1EQ6 24 . FRONT WHEELS,REAR WHEELS
i (1602) | (AY=GE22 (y=
HAS + )= (Ex=
NPC-3908 Cy= (Fa=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION  =mw————mm QT TY = 1 P/ A
NO. CAY (B) (€Y (D) CE) CF)
% 1W3360-35651  FRONT WHEEL ASSY 2 1
2 1W3361-03361  DBISC WHEEL 2 0
3 1W3361=3260% TIRE 2 0
4 1W3361-70010  VALVE 2
5 1W3361-80030 CAP 2
6 1W3360-19091  REAR WHEEL ASSY 2
7 1WI361-03341 IS WHEEL 2 C
8 1W3351-32591  TIRE 2 Q
9 .. 1w33461-70010  VALVE 2 1
10 . 1W3361-80030 CAP 2 1
1 . 1W0113-11225  BOLT 16 1

N155414

N1S54tA



[P, + 02.02.27

37 . POWER TAKE GFF;SIDE | 1EO7 | 37 . POWER TAKE OFF;SIDE
] ¢1b023 | (A)=GEZ2Z ¢oy=
Ammmmemy 8)= (Ed=
NPC-3908 (e)= (Fi=
REF. LEV. 0O PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY == 1 PsU A
NO. (AY (BY (C) (D} (E) CF}
1 . 1w3?81-07170  PL.ASSY., BELT COVER 1 0
2 . 24014-080162 BOLT M 8% 16 2 10
3 . 1W3242-02661  TENSION ARM 1 o
4 . 22242-000600 CIRCLIP &0 1 1
: 12 13 5 . 1W3997-60130  TENSION ROLLER 1 o
2 -3 6 . 22242-000120 CIRCLIP 12 2 10
). nd 7. 1W3222-62520  BEARING HOLDER 1 o
7‘- <13 @ 39 8 . 1W3986-80430 PULLEY;B z 0
5 2 ® . 24104-060054 BALL BEARING 4 1
J* o 10 . 1W3225-71360  PTO COUNT SHAFT 1 a
32 11 1W0341-00625  XEY 3 o
" 12 . 1W0261-09013  WASHER 3 1
13 . 26013-100202  BOLT W/WASHER M10Xx20 11 10
14 . 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED “ 10
15 . 26717-080002  NUT 8 4 10
16 . 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 10
17 . 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M3X20 1 10
18 . TW3203-60250 BRACKET 1 0
19 . 1W3225-60490  SHAFT 1 0
20 . TW4323-50180  ROLLER 1 1
21 - 22242-000200 CIRCLIP 20 4 10
22 . 1W3240-20980 TENTION ARM ASSY 1 o]
23 .. tW3985-10960  mUSH z 1
24 . 1W3986-80450  PULLEY:C 1 a
25 - 24104~060044 BALL BEARING 2 1
26 - 1W3222-642740 BEARING HOLDER 1 (0]
20 N1S5415 27 . 1W3225-%0810 P_.T.0 SHAFT o a
28 . TW3I9B6-80470  PULLEY. D> 1 o
29 ) 222642-000250  CIRCLIP 255 1 10
20 ) 1W3585-10851  Rob 1 1
EY . 1W3585-10751  ROD 1 1
32 . 1W6982-21110  SPRING 2 1
33 . 22137-1000Q0 WASHER 10,PCLISHED & 1a
34 . 1W0223-00010  NUT 2 o
35 . 1W0301-03225  SPLIT PIN 2 10
36 . 26717-100002  NUT ™10 2 10
37 . 22217-1D0000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 10
38 . 1W0805-29126  V-BELT 2 1
39 . 25123-003901  V-BELT 2 1
%0 . 1W3781-10821  GUARD 1 1

Ry N155415




38.

POWER TAKE OFF;FRONT

Ni55416

02.02.27

] 1EGS | 38. POWER TAKE QFF;FRONT

1 (Tp02) | (A)=GEZ22 {D)=

—————— + {(B)= {(E)=

NPC-3908 (CH= (Fy=

REF, LEV. O PART NO. PESCRIPTION +wrm———mo QY- 1 P/U A
NO. A) (B} (C) (DY (EY (F)
1 . 1W3222-62520 BEARING HOLDER 1 o]
2 . 1W3225-90770 P.T.0 SHAFT 1 o
3 . 24104~-060054 BALL BEARING 2 1
& . 22242~-000250 CIRCLIP 258 1 10
5 . 1W3242-02640 SHIFT ARM 1 I}
-3 - 22242-000600 CIRCLIP &0 1 1
7 . 1W3982-12450 SPRING 1 1
8 - 1W3986—-803%0 PULLEY 2 o}
9 . 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 3 10
10 - TW4323-50180 ROLLER 1 1
11 . 22242-000200 CIRCLIP 20 2 10
12 . 26013-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 4 10
13 . 1w3986=-80380 PULLEY 1 o]
14 - 1W3996-00710 PIN 1 o]
15 . 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER MBX14 1 10
16 N 1W3781=06250 GUARD 1 a
17 . 26013080602 BOLT MBX&0 1 5
18 . 1W3986-80410 PULLEY; A 1 o
19 . 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER MBX14 1 10
20 . 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED z 10
21 . 1W3995-4684640 PLATE 1 o]
22 . TW805-29119 Vv-BELT 2 1
23 . 1W3225-13420 DRIVE SHAFT 1 o
24 . 24104-063034 BALL BEARING 1 1
25 . 22252-000470 CIRCLIP 57 1 10
26 - 1W3226-13050 COUPLING 1 o}
27 . 24761-010000 NIPPLE M6&6F, GREASE 1 1
28 - 1W3127-00640 WIRE 1 o}
29 . 22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0%X20 1 10

N155416



o ——— + 02.02.27

39 . BONNET | 1E09 ! 39 . BONNET
[ ¢1p02) | (AY=GEZ2 (p3=
m—— (B)= (E>=
NPC-3908 Cr= (F=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. PESCRIPTICN - BITY —m e I P/U A
NO. (AY €BY (C) (DY €E) (F3
1 . 1W3501-03940  BONNET 1 1
2 - 1W3505-02710 BONNET SUPPORT; 1 la}
3 . 1W3505-02721  BONNET SUPPORT: 1 o
4 . 1W3S05-02731  BONNET SUPPORT; 1 Q
8 5 . 26013080162  BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 10 10
) . 26717-100002 NUT M1D 2 10
7 . 1W3981-20840  RUBBER;TRIM 1 0
8 . 1W3981-80671  GRIP 2 1
7 9 . 1W3508~51590  BRACKET 2 o
10 . 26367~-C80002 U-NUT M 8 4 10
11 . 1W3982-15550 SPRING 2 s}
12 . 1W0108~00612  BOLT 4 1
11 ) 13 . 26367-060002 NUT M & 2 10
12 14 . 1W3103-53140  PLATE 1 0
15 - 1W3981-20810 RUBBER 1 0
16 . 1W3I983-40240 CLIP 4 1
18 17 . 1W3781-06640  GUARD 1 0
18 . 1W3981-20850  RUBBER 1 2
19 . 1W3981~15130  RUBRER 2 0
20 . 1W3851-50200 REFLECTOR 2 0
21 . 26116-100552  8OLT M10X 55 PLATED 2 10
22 . 22137-100000  WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 10
23 . 1W3981-35180  SPONGE 1 0
24 . 1WI992-35760  COLLAR z 4}
25 - TW3IPB81~-21440 RUBBER 2 4]

N155417

o Sl N155417



40.

OPERATOR SEAT

N1554718

40. CPERATOR SEAT

0z2.02.27

| 1810 |

1 C10023 | (A)=GE22 (oo=

it + (8Y= (g)=

NPC-3908 ()= (Fr=

REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIATION  ————m——om QI TYmmm oo I B/U A
NO. A} (B> (C) (D> (E) CF)
1 . 1W3557-00470  SEAT 1 1
2 . 1W3996-11560 PIN 1 1
3 . 1WG311-00012  PIN, SNAP 2 s
4 . 1W4647~50140  ADJUSTER L 1 1
5 . 1W6647-50150  ADJUSTER R 1 1
6 . 26367-G80002 U-NUT M 8 aQ 10
7 . 1W3557-52180  BRACKET;FRONT 1 0
8 . 1W3557-52200  BRACKET;REAR 1 o
9 . 1w0108-10820  BOLT 2 1
10 . 1W3982-15560  SPRING;SEAT 2 0
11 . 1W3557-61790  BRACKET;LOW 2 o
12 . 1W0108-10820  BOLT 4
13 . 1W3584-~00060  SWITCH LEVER;SEAT 1 aQ
14 . 1W3982-15540  SPRING;TORQU 1 0
15 . 1W4985-10650  BUSHING 1 0
16 . 22137-D80000  WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 10
17 . 22417-20020C COTTER PIN 2.0X20 z 1a
18 . 1W3538-50030  SEAT BELT 1 1
19 . 26116-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 2 1a
20 . 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 10
21 . 26717-100002  NUT M10 2 10
22 . 1W3852-00730  SWITCH ASSY 1 1
23 . 26777-140002  LOCK NUT M14 1 10

N155418



41.

STEERING, DASH BOARD AND STEP

NI55419

g

0z2.02.27

I 1E11 | 41 . STEERING, DASH BOARD AND STEP

[¢1p023 1 (AY=GER22 (o)=

e {B)= (g)=

NPC-3908 Cr= (Fi=

REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION ., QT I P/U A
NO. CA) (B} (C) (D} (E) (F)
1 . 1W3556—-05050 STEP 1 4]
2 . 1W0108-00816 BOLT 4 1
3 - 26367~080002 U=NUT M 8 4 10
4 - 1W0108-00816 BOLT 2
5 - 1W3981-20830 FLOORMTT 1 a
(4] . 1W3983-40240 CLIP 3 1
7 . 1W3981-10110 RUBBER 6 1
8 - 1W3346-50910 SET PLATE 1 o]
9 . 26013-100202 BOLT W/WASHER M10x20Q 4 10
10 - TW3341-10310 STEERING SHAFT t 1
11 . 24104-060034 BALL BEARING 1 1
12 . 1W3981-15510 RUBBER 4 1
13 . 1W3992-11550 SPACER 1 1
14 . 22252-000420 CIRCLIP 42 2 10
15 . 1W3343-10190 STEERING WHEEL 3 3]
16 . 1W3343-20150 HANDLE cCAP 1 Q
17 - 22217-120000 SPRING WASHER 1 10
18 - 26737-120002 NUT m12 1 10
19 . 22242-000170 CIRCLIP 17 1 10
20 - 1w0108-00616 BOLT 4 1
21 . 26043-100202 BOLT 3 0
22 . 1W3507-11750 DASH BOARD;REAR 1 0
23 . 1W0108-00&16 80LT 2 1
24 . 1W3858~-300%0 CAP 1 o]
2s . 1W3507~11740 DASH BOARD; FRONT 1 0
26 . 1W0111-09012 BOLT 4 [}
27 - 1W3I503-20380 LOWER COVER;FRONT 1 1
28 . tW3503-20390 LOWER COVER:REAR 1 1
29 1W3850~-40970 METER ASSY 1 1

N155419



- + 02.02.27

42 . FENDER & ROPS | 1E12 | 4 2. FENDER & ROPS

1¢1o02) (A)=GE22 (pr=

Fm———— + (BY= (E)=

NP£-3%08 (ci= (F)=

REF. LEV. o PART NO. DESCRIPTION  —mme Q' TY——mmm—— 1 P/U A
NOG. (A)Y (B (€} (D) (E) (F)
1 - IW3551-05660 PL.ASSY.,FENDER 1 o
2 . 1wW3553-02780 FENDER BRACKET;L 1 0
3 1W3553-02790 FENDER BRACKET;R 1 0
4 . 26013-100162 BOLT mM10X 16 4 10
5 . 1W0108-00816 BeLT 4 1
-] - 1W3507-56040 PL.ASSY. ,COVER 1 Q
7 . 26367-040002 NUT 4 & 10
8 . 1W0108-00816 BOLT 1
9 . 1w0223-000068 U-NUT 1 s
10 . 1W3981-10110 RUBBER 2 1
11 . 1W3507-65410 COVER 1 0
12 . 1%0108-09007 BOLT MBX14,FLANGE HD 2 1
13 . 1W3559-00080 ARM 1 ol
14 . 1W0261-09013 WASHER 1 1
15 . 1W3241-81250 LEVER GUIDE 1 1
16 . 1W0108=09007 BOLT MBX14,FLANGE HD 4 1
17 - 26013-100202 BOLT W/WASHER M10%20 2 10
18 . 1W3783-07660 PL.ASSY.,FRAME LH 1 0
19 . 1W3783-08670 PL.ASSY., FRAME RH + o]
20 . 260132-120302 BOLT W/WASHER M12X30 4 10
21 . 1W3783-13420 FRAME ; COUPLING 1 g
22 - 26013-100302 BOLT M10X 30 2 10
23 - 1W3983-303%0 PANEL LATCH 1 g
24 . 1W3551-71770 FENDER SET PLATE i o]
25 . 1W3IPB1-34870 SPONGE 2 o]

&1 N155420

N155420



02.02.27

*
43, WIRING | 1E13 | 43 . WIRING
[<tp02) | {A)=GEZ2 {0)=
------- - (B)= (E>=
NPC-3908 CCHr= (Fi=
REF. LEV, 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION 3RS SR PrU A
O, (A) (B) <€) (D> CE) (F)
1 . 1W3856~11570  WIRE HARNESS T a
2 .. 1W3854-03370  WIRE HARNESS 1 7
3 .. 1W3856-20380  CONNECTOR,DIODE 1 1
4 .. 1W3854-10070  FuSE 1 1
5 .. 1W3854-10090 FUSE~15A iBLADE-TYPE 2 1
& .. 1W3854-30022  FUSE COVER 1 1
10(2)-56
i /Fa@)—as 7 - 1W3852-02110  SWITCH ASSY 1 a
- - 8 .. 1W3852-10280  KEY 1 c
T0(9)-29 L 1WI991-12980  CLAMP o
: 10 . 1W3991-11960  CLAMP 2 1
redg-2 11 n 1W0108-00616  EHoLT 1 1
> 12 . 26367-060002 NUT M & 1 10
13 . 1W3987-50150 BAND 1 1
. 14 . 1W0115-11016  BOLT 1 1
%,14
N155421
—_—
—
T S L

£ T N155421



SOl

Lb .

LABEL

2
8¢
L/ es2a]

6

3

4 5

6

4

17

12. 13

7

1
VARNRIAR

15. 1§

L)

14
S AUTC 4W0 | vmmaan

17
L=

LABEL, MODEL

[NOT $0LD)

N155422

1€1> OPTIONAL PART.

Gz2.02.27

o

| 1€3%4 | 44, LABEL
1 (1002) | (A) =GE2Z (D)=
PuR—— + (B)= (E)=
NPC-3908 (Co= (Fy=
REF. LEV. D PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —————meeo QI TYmmm e I P/U A R
NO. (AY (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 1A7080-92210  SOUND LEVEL MARK 1 0
2 . 1W3901-97720 CAUTION PLATE;KEY SW 1 0
3 - 1W3901-97710 CAUTION PLATE;PARK 1 0
4 . 1W3903~72400 INDICATING MARK 1 0
5 . 1W3901-73410 INDICATING PLATE;4WD 1 s}
& . 1W3%01-73600 INDICATING PLATE:RTQ 1 o
7 . 1wW3901-98420 CAUTION PLATE 1 a
8 . 1W3901-22420 BONNET NAME PLATE;L 1 Q
9 - 1W3901-22430 BONNET NAME PLATE:R 1 0
10 . TW3901-00841 NAME PLATE 1 1
11 . 198124-65630 MARK (YANMAR) 2 1
12 . 1W3901-22400 BONNET NAME PLATE;L 1 Q
13 - 1W3901=-22410 BOMNET NAME PLATE;R 1 0
14 - 10672095030  MARK B,"YANMAR" 1 1
15 . 1W3901-22440  BONNET NAME PLATE;L 1 o]
16 . 1W3901~22450  BONNET NAME PLATE;R 1 0
17 . 1W3903-72410 INDICATING MARK 1 o] [

REMARKS

(13 #2°%3z I“ESPVA.

1€1) CPTIONAL PART.

____________ e

N155422



—— + 02.02.27

45, LABEL(SAFETY I 1815 | 45 . LABEL (SAFETY

{1 (102> | {A)=GE22 (03 =

[ + (BX= {(E)=

NPC-3%08 (C)y= {F3=

1 ? REF . LEV. 0O FART NO, DESCRIPTION oo Q' TY=———— I P/U A
= 7 NG. CAY (B) (2> (D) CE) (F)

‘ |§ 1 - TW4909=02430 CAUTION MARK 7 0
& 2 . IW3R01-958910 CAUTION PLATE 1 le]
3 - 1W4909-92480 CAUTION MARK 1 o]
& . 1W4909-92440 CAUTION MARK 1 a
5 - 1W4909-92470 CAUTION MARK 1 o]
& . TW4AS09~92490 CAUTION MARK 1 a
7 . 1W4GB09=92450 CAUTION MARX 1 e}
8 - 1W39Q1-98%00 CAUTION PLATE 2 [a]
9 - 1Wa&R03-60260 CAUTION MARK 2 o}
10 - 1W6903-560210 CAUTION PLATE 1 o

N155423

Lo ; N155423



1.

MOWER JOINT

N154792

0z2.02.27

| 1FO3 | 1. HOWER JOINT

1 C1ED2Y | (AY=RM4LBF (0y=

o m——— + {B)= (Ed=

NPC-3909 o= (Fy=

REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION  —=em—meee Q' TY=m e I P/U A
NO. (a)y <(B) (C) (D) (E} (F)

1 . 1A7080-15100 BCLT 1 o]
2 . 7A7080-15200 JOINT 1 0
3 . 22417-250200 COTTER PIN 2.5%20 1 0
4 . 24817-080002  CASTLE NUT M § 1 1

ENG.

N154792



Fommm—— * 02.02,27

2. HMOWER DECK i 1FO4 | 2 . MOWER DECK

1C1FD2) | (A)=RMABF (0)=

Ao + (8= (E)=

NPC-3909 E (Fy=

REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION e QETYrmm e 1 P/U A
NO, CAY (BY €C) D) CE> (F)
1 . 7A7080-61000  MOWER DECK 1 0
2 . 1A7080-6158C  COLLAR 1 a
3 - 26116-120752  BOLT M12X 75 PLATED 1 10

4 N 26347-120002  U-NUT M12 1 1

N154793

£ i T N154763



i e + 02.02.27
3. LIFT PIN 1 1FO5 | Z. LIFT FIN

{€3F02) | CA)=RM4BF Y=

pom——— + (B)= (E)=

NPE-3909 (Cr= (Fy=

REF. LEV. 0O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION  =emmme QFTYmmm e I P/U A
NO. (AY (B) (C> (D) (E} (F)
5 . 147080-61650 PIN 2 o}
2 . 1A708C-61750  ROD 2 0
3 . 1A7080-61760  LIFT ROD 2 0
4 . 1A7080~61770  COLLAR 2 o
5 . 194150-71230  PIN, TOP LINK 2 +
6 - 1T4377-85250  SNAP PIN 2 1
7 . 22372-120000  SNAP PIN 12 2 10
8 . 22372-120000  SNAP PIN 12 2 10
1 R 22487-120350 PIN 12X 35 2 1
10 . 22487-120550 PIN 12X 55 2 1
11 - 26727=160002  NUT M16 2 10

)

N154794

N154794



4 . MOWER COVER L

N54785

0z.o0z.27

e ———— -
[ 1FQ6 | 4 . HOWER COVER L
1C1Fo2)y | (AY=RM4LEF (D)=
------ + 8)= (E)=
NPC-3909 (Cy= (Fy=
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY¥mmmr oo I P/U A
NO. (A) (BY (C) (D) CE) (F)
1 . 1E6470-37420 CAP 60 1 1
2 R TA6150-61701 COVER (L) 1 1
3 . 1A6150-61830 SEAL 3X10x50 1 1
4 . 1A6150-61850 SEAL 3X10X135 1 1
5 R TA6150-61870 SEAL 3X10X345 4 1
& - TEB050-83240  MOLDINGS 440 1 1
7 . 26018-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 1 Q

N154795



bmme——m + 02.02.27

5 . HOWER COVER R | 1F07 | 5 . HOWER COVEK R
{C1FO2) | (A)=RM&BF (0)=
bl H (g)= (E)=
NPC-3909 (= (Fi=
REF. LEvV, © PART NO. DESCRIPTION ——mmmmmm Q' TYmmm e I P/U &
@7] NO . Ay (B) (C) €0) (EY (F)
: 1 . 1E6470-37420  CAP 60 1 ,
j 2 . 1A6150-61751  COVER(R 1 1
3 . 146150~67830  SEAL 3X10XSO 1 1
4 . 1A6150-61840  SEAL 3X10X85 1 1
5 - 14615061860  SEAL 3X10X225S 1 1
6 . 1A6150~61960  STAY R, COVER 1 1
7 . 186681-76410  MOLDINGS 525 1 1
8 . 26013-100202 BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 2 10
9 . 26018-DBO162  BOLT M 8X 16 1 10
10 . 26716-100002  NUT 10 2 10

N154738

N154796



Fm————— + 02.02.27
& . ABANDON COVER | 1708 | & . ABANDON COVER
{{1FD2) | {AI=RM4EF (D)=
Fm————— + (B)= (E)=
NP (=3909 (L= (Fy=
REF. LEV. 0O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION e QI TY = I P/U A
NO. CAY (B) (C) (D3 CEY (F)
1 - TA6150-61911 DEFLECTOR COMPL. 1 1
2 - T1A6150-61980 SPRING 3.0% 18X 71 1 1
3 - 198511-463120 PIN,OPR,SEAT HINGE 1 1
14
4 . 22117-080000 WASHER 8 2 10
5 . 22417-200160 COTTER PIN 2.0X16 2 10

N154797

C'S} A, N154797
i U



e — + az2.02.27
7 . MOWER IN-PUT | 1£09 | 7 . MOWER IN-PUT

| C1FO2) | (A =RM&BF (D)=

- + 8= (E)=

NPC-3909 (cy= (Fy)=

REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION  —mme—m— Q' TYmmm e I P/U A
NO. (A} (B} (C) (p) (E} (F)
1 . 1T0017-12370 VALVE ,RELIEF 1
2 - 194200~-32330 SHIM T=0.1 5
3 - 194200-32340 SHIM T=0.3 5
& . 1A1060-48070 PLUG 10 2 2
5 . 1A7080-62010 BEVEL CASE 1 a
& N 1A7080-62020 COVER 1 o]
7 . 1A7080-62060 COLLAR 1 0
8 . 1AT080-62070 GEAR 17T, BEVEL 1 0
¢ - TA7080-62080 BEVEL GEAR SHAFT 1 0
10 . 1A7080-620%0 GEAR BEVEL 267 1 o]
1M1 . 1A7080-62100 BEVEL GEAR SKAFT 1 G
12 . 1A6150-62200 COLLAR 20X27x32 1 1
13 - 22242-000250 CIRCLIP 255 2 10
14 . 22252-000471 CIRCLIP &7 1 10
15 . 24101-042054 BEARING R4205 3 1
16 - 24101062074 BALL BEARING 1 1
17 - 24311-000125 0-RING 1A P-12.5 2 10
18 - 24421~253807 SEAL TC€25 38 07, OlL 1 4
19 . 26013080202 BOLT W/WASHER MBX20 4 10
20 . 24421-265208 SEAL TC265208 1 o]
21 - 22550-070G200 KEY 7X20 il 1

N154738

N154798



b + 0z2.02.27

8 . FPOWER TAKE OFF COVER | 1F1Q ¢ 8 . POWER TAKE OFF COVER
I ¢1Fa2) | CAd =RM4EF €)=
R + (B)= )=
NPC-3909 (cy= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION o ____ QT Y I P/UA R
NO. CAY (B) (CY (D) (E) ¢F)
1 - 1A7080-61640  TENSION 1 a
2 . 7A7080-62500  COVER;JOINT 1 o
3 . 26107-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATEGD 2 10
4 - 26107-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2 10
5 . 26716-080002 NUT M 8 3 10
—_————

=

N154739

T
) t N15479¢




N154300

+m————— + N 02.02.27
9 . MOWER PULLEY & SHAFT | 1F11 | @ . MOWER PULLEY & SHAFT

1 C1FQ2) | CAY=RM4BF (D)=

m———— + B= (E)=

NPC~-39Q9 = (F)=

REF., LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —————w—ee RITY—sm—mm e I P/U A
NO. (AY (B) (£ (0) (E) (F)
b . 1A6150-63010 V-PULLEY 14681 1 1
2 . 1A6150-63160 V-PULLEY 146B2 2 1
3 - 22550-070200 XEY 7X20 3 1
4 . 1A6150-463030 HOLDER,CENTER PULLEY 1 1
5 . 1A6150-63050 SUPPORT A HOLDER 1 1
& . 22217100000 SPRING WASHER 10 3 10
? . 22252-000471 CIRCLIP 47 1 10
8 . 26104—-062044 BALL BEARING 1 1
Q . 24430-304205 SEAL VC304205,01IL 1 1
10 . 26013-100252 BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 3 10
14 . 26116-100602 BOLT M10X 60 PLATED 1 10
12 . 26116-100702 BOLT M10x 70 PLATED 2 10
13 - 25123-009001 V-BELT S$P.B 90 H 4 1
14 . 1A6150-63101 SHAFT,BLADE 2 4
15 - 22157120000 WASHER 12 2 10
16 - 22217-120000 SPRING WASHER 2 10
17 . 26716120002 NUT 12 2 10
18 . 146150-463250 HOLDER,SIDE PULLEY 2 1
19 . TA6150-63270 SUPPORT B,HOLDER 2 1
20 . 22252-000471 CIRCLIP 47 4 10
2% . 241046~042044 BALL BEARING 4 1
22 . 26Q13-100252 BOLT W/WASHER M10x25 3 10

N154800



10.

TENSTON ARM

K154801

dm———— -t 02.02.27
| 1F12 10. TENSION ARM
[¢1FD2) | (A =RM4EF )=
o —— (8= (E}=
NPC-3909 r= ()=
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY m e e P/U A R
NO. CA) (B) €(C) (D) (E> ¢F>
1 - 1A6150~-63301 ARM COMP.,TENSION 1 1
2 - TA6150-63350 SPRING, TENSION T 1
3 - TA6150~63400 BRACKET COMP . ,HOOK 1 1
4 . 1A6150-63501 ROLLER, TENSION 1 1
5 - 1A6150-63550 BB&30CUU L HEAT~RESIS 1 1
& - 1EB060-65760 ROLLER 12X22X5.8 1 1
7 N 22117-120000  WASHER 12 1 10
8 . 22137-120000  WASHER 12,POLISHED il 10
9 . 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 10
10 - 22217~120000 SPRING WASHER 2 10
13 . 22252-000320  CIRCLIP 32 2 10
12 . 22252-000420 CIRCLIP 42 1 10
13 - 24104-062014 BALL BEARING 6201UU 2 1
14 . 26116-12G502 BOLT M12Xx 50 1 10
15 . 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 10
16 . 26?16-120002  NUT 12 2 10
-

N154801



11.

BLADE

N154802

0z.02.27

—————— +
| 1F13 | 11 . BLADE
| €1£702) | CA)=RM4EF ()=
______ + )= (E)=
NP C-3909 r= (Fy=
REF. LEV. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ———m——— [ § SR I P/ A
NO. AY (BY (L) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 194151-47760  WASHER 12 3 1
2 . 1A6150~64250  BRACKET,BLADE R 3 1
3 . 1A7080-64300  BLADE 3 o
4 . 1£6910-73220  WASHER 12X33X6 3 1
5 . 26051-060002 NUT M 6 6 10
& . 26106-060252 80LT M 6X 25 PLATED I3 10
7 . 26296-120352  BOLT M12X 35 PLATED 3 1

N154802



—————— + 02.02.27

12 . GAUGE WHEEL FRAME | 1E14 | 12 . GAUGE WHEEL FRAME
[ C1FO2) g CAY=RM4BF ()=
—————— (gr= (E)=
NPC-3909 (Cr= (F)=
REF. LEV, 0 PART NaO. ODESCRIPTION e QN T I P/U A
NO. (AY (B) (C) (DY (E)Y (F)
1 . TA7080-64300 CASTER SUPPORT L 1 a
2 - 1A7080-66400 LASTER SUPPORT R 1 0
3 . 1A7080~66500 SUPPORT PIPE 1 Q
& 22137-100000 WASHER 10,.POLISHED 4 10
S . 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 12 10
& . 26116-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4 10
7 . 26116-100302 BOLT 1GX30 8 10
8 R 26716-100002 NUT 10 1z 10
N1548603
—_—e
G

I N154803



—————— + - 02.02.27

13 . ROLLER | 1F15 | 1% . ROLLER

1 C(1FO23 | (AY=RM4BF ()=

ol + 8= (E)=

NP -390% = (Fi=

REF. LEV, 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION -— Q' TY I P/UA R
NO. CA} (8) (> (D) CE)Y CF)
1 . 1Ww6521-10080  ROLLER 2 1
2 1A&6150-66100  SHAFT 2 1
3 . 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 10

4 4 . 26716-100002  NUT 10 2 10

N154804

N154R04



T4.

GAUGE WHEEL (FRONT

N154805

tom———

02.02.27

| 1F16 | 14 . GAUGE WHEEL (FRONT

FCIFO23 | (A)Y=RM4LBF (D)=

maeo iy BY= (E)=

NPC-3909 (= (F)=

REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTICN  mmme o RATTY———— 1 P/U A
NO. CA) (BY (C) (B> (E) (F»
1 . 1A7080-66610  ARM,CASTER 2 s}
2 . 1A7080~-664620  CASTER:SHAFT 2 0
3 - 1A7D80-66630  SHAFT 2 0
4 . 1A7080-66690 TIRE ASSY 2 b}
5 . 1A7080-66650  DISTANZBUCHSE 4 0
6 . 1A7080~66660  WASHER 2 o]
7 . 1A70B0-66670  PLATE 2 0
8 . 1A7080-46680  PLATE 4 0
9 . 1E4Q10=-76220 LOCK SPRING 2 5
10 - 22351-060050  SPRING PIN &4X50 2 10
11 . 22487-100S00  PIN 10X 50 2 1
12 . 24761-010000  NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 2 1
13 - 26013-080162  BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 10

STTT,

N154805



P

‘ #mmmmm + ' 02.02.27
15 . GAUGE WHEEL (REAR { 160% | 15 . GAUGE WHEEL (REAR

1 ¢1¥02)} (A)=RM4EF (py=

i 4 (B)= (Ed=

NPC-3909 Cy= (F)=

REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION  ——— QT m e I P/U A
NO. (R) (BY (C) (D) CEY (F)

1 . 1A708D-66660  WASHER 2 0
2 - TA7080-66710  ARM:CASTER 2 0
3 . 1A7080-66720  GAUGE WHEEL 2 0
4 . 1E4010-76220  LOCK SFRING 2 5
5 . 22137-200000 WASHER 20,POLISHED 2 10
& . 22487=-100500 PIN 10X 50 2 1
? . 24761~-010000 NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 2 1
8 . 26013-080162  BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 F 10

N154808

N154804



PO + 02.02.27
16 . LABEL I 1602 | 16. LABEL

|(1F02)i' (A)=RMLBF (D)=

oot @@= (€)=

NPC-3909 {Co= (Fi=

REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION  emme Q! TY e I P/U A
NO. (A (B) (CY (D) (E) (F)
1 - 1A7080-92150 MARK 1 a
2 - TA?D080-92210 SOUND ILEVEL MARK 1 ]

2
i

|

T Tt

NGBOADAEG
alr|agaia]cle]s

£

N154807

; ——
<FT§ U N154807



17 . LABEL{SAFETY

N154808

17 . LABEL{SAFETY

0z.0z.27

1603
[ ¢1£023 | {A)I=RM48F (D)=
——————— + (B)= (EX=
NPC-39209 (C)= {(F)=
REF. LEV. Q PART NO. DESCRIPTION - QrTyY I P/U A R
NO. (AY (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 N 1A6150-92111 LABEL ,DANGER BLADE 2 1
2 . 1A7080-921640 CAUTION PLATE 1 a
3 . 1A6150-93151 LABEL ,COVER 1 1

N154808



{MF NO.NPC~3908) | TMOT | *kt PARTS INDEX *xx 02.02.24 pP. 1
e —_—— +

PART NO. GRP. REF. Lec | PART NO. GRP. REF. LOC. | PART NO. GRP. REF. Loc I PART NO. GRP. REF. Lac.
NO. NOo. NO. | NO. NO. NO. | NO. NO. NO. | NO. NOD. NO.

X02802710331 135 24 1C03 | TaA6150~63350 10 2 1F12 ) W0101-09285 20 ] 1006 | 1W0251-000C8 24 10 0710
X0280335350 15 35 1003 | 1A46150-63400 10 3 1F12 | 24 g 1210 ) 1W0261-09013 37 12 1E07
X0280626010 15 13 1603 | 1A8150-63501 10 4 1F12 | 1W0101-09479 24 29 1010 | 42 14 1812
X02809956180 15 4 tC03 | TA6150-63550 10 5 TF12 1 1W0101-10616 3% 23 1604 | 1WOZ241-09078 23 19 1009
x0281007750 15 3 1C03 | 1A6150-64250 11 2 1F13 | 1w0101-10625 18 20 1004 | 1WD261-09079 32z 29 1€02
X0282005991 15 7 1C03 | 1A6150-66100 13 2 1F15 | 1w0101-10820 26 10 1012 | 1W0261-0910% 33 40 1E03
X0283006960 15 8 1003 ) TA8150-92171 17 1 1603 T 1W0106-01212 27 30 1613 7 1w03071-C3225 33 13 TEQS
X0284105010 15 14 1C03 | 1A6150~93151 17 3 1603 | 28 29 1014 | 37 35 1E07
X0284525010 15 28 1CC3 | 1A7080-15100 1 1 1F03 | 1w0107-00625 25 18 1011 | 1%0303-00630 25 22 1511
X0285005750 18 11 1C03 | TA7080-61580 2 2 TFO04 | TW0107-00816 20 6 1006 | 1w0305-00616 24 12 1010
X0285105190 15 5 1€03 { 1A7080-61640 8 1 TF10 | 1w0108-00612 3¢ 12 TE09? | 1W0305-00620 27 52 1013
X0285265030 15 6 1C03 | 1A7080-61650 3 1 1FO5 | 1wD108-006146 18 26 1804 | 1W0305-00820 26 3 1012
X028&105010 15 16 1C03 | 1A7080-61750 3 2 TFOS | 21 15 1007 | 1w0305-01025 2% 4 1010
X028630501¢C 15 18 1¢03 | 1A7080-61760 3 3 TF05 41 20 1E11 | 1W0311-00012 40 3 1E10
xD284355010 15 19 1C03 | 1A7080-61770 3 4 1F0Q5 | 23 TE11 ) 1W0313-10835 29 17 1b15
%x0287405140 - 15 20 1¢03 | TA7080-62010 7 5 1FC9 i3 17 1E13 | 1w0313-11020 33 11 1E03
X1289510130 15 38 1¢03 | 1A70B0-4202C 7 & 1F09 | 1Ww0108~00620 21 23 1807 | 1WG313-19017 23 13 1009
X1534006130 15 21 1C03 | 1A7080-62060 7 7 1FO% | 1W0108-00630 22 8 1D08 | 1w0341=-00625 37 11 1E07
X2284007470C 15 g 1C03 | Ta7080-62070 7 8 1F09 1 1w0108-D0&12 19 24 1005 7 1w0401-09034 26 1% 1612
X9055715000 15 22 103 [ 1A708C-~62080 7 9 1F09 | 21 17 1007 | 1W0401~09041 26 12 1012
X$490065670 15 34 1¢03 | 1A7080-62090 7 10 1F09 | 1wWD108-00814 19 20 1005 | 1W0401-D9054 27 4 1013
X9490138090 15 26 1C03° T TA7080-62100 7 11 TFO9 | 22 1005 1 1W0481-00020 30 6 1676
X94%013810Q0 15 27 1C03 | 1A7080-464300 11 3 TF13 | 1wD108-00816 22 7 1008 | 1wQ502-02245 28 25 1014
X9490138110 15 25 1C03 | 1A7080-66300 i2 1 1F14 | 34 31 1EQ4 | 1wQ302-02342 26 21 1012
X9490423420 15 31 103 | TA7080-66400 12 F3 TF14 7 &1 F] 1811 | 1wG502-09073 27 8 1013
X2420540750 15 30 1C03 | 1A7080-66500 12 3 1Ft4 | 4 TET1. | 1WOS503=01165 27 35 1013
X9490541001 14 26 1€04 | 1A7080-6&610 14 1 1F16 | 42 5 1E12' | 1W0645-00014 24 5 1010
X9490562360 15 29 1C03 1 1A7080-66620 15 2 TFi6 7 8 TE12 | 1w0671-00038 27 7 1007
X9490721340 15 23 TC03 | 1A7080-56630 14 3 1F16 | 1WD108-09G07 18 12 1004 | 1w0é67zZ-00078 18 23 1004
X9491034320 15 17 1C03 | 1A7080-66650 14 s 1F16 ) Y 12_ €12 | _1WB472-00130 18 17 1004
X5491034330 15 15 1C03 | 1Ta7080-66&60 T4 5 TF16 | ’ 16" 1E1Z T 1W0672-00750 33 30 1E05
X9491040990 15 12 1€63 | | 15 1 1601 | 1wpo108-10820 40 9 TE1Q | 1wW0682-09125 18 22 1004
X9491050100 15 10 1603 | 1A7080-66670 14 7 1F16 | 12 1E10 | 1W0805-29119 38 22 1E08
TA1040-48070 7 [A 1F09 1 1A7080-66680 14 3 TF16 T 1W0111-09012 £ 26 TE1T 1 1W0805-29126 37 38 1ED7
1A6150-61701 4 2 1F06 | 1A7080-666%0 14 4 TF16 | 1W0113-10610 24 17 1010 | 1wW1303-40110 18 30 1004
146150-61751 5 2 1F07 | 1A7080-66710 15 2 1607 | 1W0113-10616 34 20 1ED04 | 1W1353-26194 22 2 1008
TA6150-61830 & 3 1F06 | 1A7080-66720 13 3 1601 11 Two113=-71225 36 11 1E06 | 1W1353-26196 22 4 1608
s 3 1FO7 | 1A7080-92150 16 1 1602 | 1wot1s-110186 19 8 1005 | 1W1992-40040Q 25 & 1011

146150-61840 5 4 1FG7 | _1A7080-92160 17 2 1603 | 21 34 1007 | 1%1992-808490 25 5 1011
TA6150-61850 4 4 TFOé '} 1A7080-%2270 44 1 1ET4 7| 43 14 TE13 | 1W19G2-80%30 26 27 012
146150-61860 S 5 1F07 | 16 2 1602 | 1w0115-11020 19 7 1005 | 1W1992~803640 24 28 1012
1A6150-61870 4 5 1F06 | 1c6720-95030 44 14 TE14 | 1w0115-11075 24 28 1016 | 141992-80650 26 2% 1012
TAE150-61911 [ 1 1F08 | TE4010-76220 1% g 1F16 [ 1W0121-11255 20 2 1006 1 1W1992-80750 26 13 012
146150-61960 5 & 1F07 | 15 4 1601 | 1W0201-00006 18 21 1004 | 1W1992-80760 26 14 1012
1A6150-61980 ) 2 1FO08 | 1E6470-37420 4 1 1F06 | 34 21 1EG4 | 1W1992-80770 26 15 1512
1A6150-62200 7 12 1F09 5 1 1F07 [ T1W0201-09029 28 TA 014 1 TW1992-81030 27 9 013
1A6150-63010 9 1 1F11 | 1E6681-76410 5 ? 1F07 | 1W0201-09079 25 4 1011 | 1W1992-81040 27 10 1013
1A6150-63030 ? 4 1F11 | 1E6910=-73220 11 4 1F13 | 1w0201-09113 21 26 1007 | 1Ww1992-81050 27 11 1013
TA6150-63050 g 5 1TF11T | 1E8050-83240 4 & 1706 | 1Ww0201-09125 32 38 TE02 | 1w1992-81270 25 7 1011
146150-63101 9 14 1F11 | 1E8060-65760 10 ) 1F12 | 1w0210-00016 27 47 1013 ] 1W1992-81220 25 8 1011
1A6150-63160 9 2 1F31 | 17T0017-12370 7 1 1FC® | 1w0223-00008 18 é 1804 | 1W3101-01040 21 1 1007
1A6150-63250 9 18 1TF11 | 1T4377-85250 3 [ 1F0S | [¥] 9 1812 | 1w3101-z20250 21 16 007
1A6150-63270 9 1% 1F11 | 1W0101-00655 34 2& 1EQ04 | 1WGz23-00010 23 24 108 | 1W31D1-301%0 21 2s i007
1A6150-63301 10 1 1F12 1 1W0101-09206 19 14 1005 ) 37 34 1EQ7 | 1W3101-40760 21 8 1007

£




(MF NO.NPC-3908) **k%x PARTS INDEX #=x=x c2.02.26 a.,

PART NO. GRP. REF. LoC I PART NO. GRP, REF. Loc. | PART NO. GRP. REF. Loc | PART NO. GRP, REF Loc.

NO. NO. NO. | NO. NO. NO. | NO. NO. NO . i NO NO . NO.
tW3101-61640 21 5 1007 i 1W3225~14030 28 11 1014 | 1Ww3281-10210 30 2 1016 | 1w3407-07710 35 12 1E0S
1W3101-61650 21 6 1007 | 1w3225-31520 24 21 1010 [ 1W3283-00510 30 5 1816 | 1W3407-07720 35 17 1EQS
1wW3102-00180 21 2 1007 | TW3225=-40%930 27 3 1013 | 1w3283-00520 30 10 1D14& | IW3407-07730 35 20 1ECS
1W3102-50170 21 22 1007 | 1W3225-60490 37 19 TEQGY | 1W3284-00540 E¥ 4 1EQ3 I 1W3407-10030 24 15 1010
TW3103-53110 21 18 1007 | iwW3225-71360 37 10 1E07 | 1W3284-00550 33 S TEDZ { 1W3408-01610 29 29 1015
1W3103-53140 39 14 1E09 | 1W3225-90770 38 2 1E08 | 1wW3285-60350 30 3 1016 | 1W3440-81290 23 16 1009
1W3103-53150Q 21 33 1007 | 1W3225-90870 37 27 TEQ7 | "W3285-60380 30 4 1016 | 1W3441-00880 23 8 1009
TW3102=-53170 21 19 1007 | 1W3226=10140 25 30 1011 | 1W3285-60390 30 9 116 | TW3441-0090C0 23 9 1009
1W3106~-00580 19 3 1005 | 1W3226~13050 38 26 TE08 | 1w3340-11180 34 27 1£04 [ 1W3441-00951 23 11 1p09
TW3106-005600 19 4 1005 | 1w3Z228-00102 24 27 D10 | 1W3341-1031C 41 10 TETT | 1W3441-009&7 23 12 1009
TW3106-10420 19 1 1005 | 1W3240-~20980 37 22 TEQ7 | 1W3343-10190 41 15 1E11 [ 1W3442-11810 32 35 . 1ED?
1W3106-10430 19 2 1005 | 1W3241-06590 33 35 1E03 | 1W3343-20150 41 16 1E17 | 1W3442-11820 32 31 1£02
1W3120-70701 29 8 D15 | 1W3241-06600 29 14 1015 | *TW3343-80050 34 28 104 I 1W3448-30470 23 7 10028
1W3121-00931 29 1 1D15 | 1W3241-06610 25 21 1011 | 1w3344-50910 41 8 TET1 | 1W3449-52360 23 1 1009
1W3125-00501 29 4 1015 | 1W3241-06620 25 24 1011 | 1W3345-24970 27 43 1013 | 1W3449-52520 27 42 1013
1W3127-00640 35 28 1EQ8 | 1W3241~-06630 32 21 1€02 | 1W3347-12020 28 30 1014 ] 24 12 TEQG
1W3141-41091 19 13 1005 | 1W32461-06440 32 28 1EO0Z2 | 1w3348-00360 32 37 1€02 [ IW3501-03940 39 1 1EQ9
1W3142-60190 19 23 1005 | 1W3241-20980 32 3 TEQ2 | 1W3348-00420 32 356 1e02 | iW3503-20380 41 27 1TE11
1W3144-30600 19 17 1p03% | TW3241-B1250 42 15 TE12 ! 1W3348-01360 28 31 1D14 | 1w3503-203%90 41 28 1E11
1W3145-008%0 22 7 1p08 | 1W3242-02640 18 5 TEOQ8 [ 1W3348-01390 28 32 1014 I 1W3505-02710 39 2 TEQ®
iW3145-31180 22 3 1008 | 1W3242-02650 I3 33 1E03 | 1W3360-19091 36 é 1EQ6 | TW3505-02721 39 3 1EQ9
1W3145-31182 22 5 1008 | 1W3242-02661 37 3 TED? | 1W3360-35651 36 1 1EQ% P 1W3505-0273%1 39 A 109
TW3145-41470 22 9 1p08 | 1W3242-02480 29 16 1015 | 1W3341-03341 36 7 1€EQ6 | 1W3507-11740 41 25 171
1W3145-41480 22 10 1P08 | 1W3242-026%0 32 1 1E02 | 1W3361-03361 26 2 1EQ6 | 1W3507=11750 41 22 1E£11
1W3146=014%0 22 6 1008 | TW3242-21050 25 20 1611 | 1W3361-32591 L) 8 1EQ6 | 1W3507-56040 42 ) 1E12
1w3200-80100 25 10 D11 | 1W3243-62070 332 36 1E03 | 1W33£1-32601 36 3 1£06 [ 1W3507-65410 42 11 1TE12
TW3201-71530 25 29 1011 | 1w3243~-70050 25 19 ID11 | 1W33461-70010 36 4 tEQS | 1%3508-515%0 39 9 109
1W3203-60250 37 18 TEOQ7 | 1W3244-1229C 25 17 1011 ) 9 1EQ6 | TW3551-05660 [ b TE4 2
1W3205-51570 31 2 1E01 | 1W3245-01170 33 32 TEO3 | 1W3361-80030 36 5 1EQS | 1wW3551-71770 42 24 112
1W3205-51593 31 1 1EQT | 1w3245-01180 29 22 1015 | 10 1E06 | 1TW3553-02780 42 2 1E12
1W3207-20240 20 5 100é I 1W3245-07T190 32 [ T1EQZ | 1W3400-15971 29 25 1015 I 1W3553-02790 42 3 112
1W3220-50980 26 1 1pt2 | 1W3261-10940 26 2 1012 | 1W3401-065Q0 32 13 1EQ2 | 1wW3536-05050 41 1 111
1W3221-16300 24 1 1810 | 143261-11020 27 12 1013 ) 1W3401-60490 29 26 1015 | IW3557-00470 40 1 1E10
TW3221-16820 24 E] 1010 | 1w3261-11030 27 19 1013 | 1W3401-706840 21 27 1067 | 1W3557-52180 40 7 1TE10
1W3221-16840 28 2 1014 | TW3251-20730 27 2 1013 | 1w3405-00890 35 10 1EOQ5 | 1W3557-52200 40 8 110
1W3221-16860 28 4 1014 I 1W3261-30591 26 ] 1012 | 1W3405~60340 35 9 1EO5 | _1W3557-61790 40 11 1E10
TW3221-14880 28 5 164 | 1w3261-30620 27 13 1013 | 1Ww3406-15840 24 7 1010 | TW3558-50030 40 18 1E10
1TW3221-40270 24 18 1210 I 1TW3261-40211 2?7 14 1013 1 1W3406-70290 34 15 1EQ4 P 1W3559-00080 42 13 1E12
1W3221-40280 28 10 1014 | 1W3261-40380 26 4 D12 | 1W3406-71810 34 7 TEQS i 1W3581-04700 33 18 1EQ3
1W3221-40670 28 is 10146 | 1W3261-6CC30 26 S 1912 | 1W3406~73460 34 9 1EQ4 I TW3581-04710 32 32 1eQ2
1W3222-13220 28 22 1014 | 1W3261-60060 27 15 1013 ) 1W3406-73470 35 22 TEGS | 1w3582-10510 33 3 1EQ3
1W3222-62430 27 346 1D13 | 1W3262-11420 27 24 013 | 1W3406-73820 35 24 1E05 | 1Ww3582-10520 32 20 1EQ2
1W3222-42500 27 33 1013 | 1w3262-11430 27 2% D13 | 1w3406~907590 24 146 1EQ4 | 1W3582-50760 32 2é 1ECZ
1W3222~62520 37 7 1EQ7 | 1w3262-20390 26 16 1612 | 35 25 1EQS5 | 1W3582-50770 EX] 20 1EQC3

38 1 1E08 | 1W3262-20400 26 17 1012 | 1W3406-90260 35 26 1E05 | 1w3583-00630 33 14 1E03
1W3222-62740 37 26 TEQ? | TwW3262-%0290 27 28 10137 TW3406~90390 34 17 TEG4 | 1W3584-00060 40 13 TETD
1wW3222-80230 20 1M 1006 | 1W3262-40560 28 7 1014 | 1W3406-906420 34 13 1€04 I 1w3585-10110 33 7 1EQ3
1W3223-25420 24 22 1010 I IW3262=-40570 28 12 10714 | 1W3406-92570 34 30 TEQ4 | 1w3585-10751 37 31 107
1W3223-25430 24 23 110 | 1W3263-12087 26 23 1812 | 1W3407-07650 35 3 1£05 | TW3585-10851 37 30 1E07
1W3223-25440 25 b o1 | 1w3263-42101 26 24 1012 | 1W3407-07661 34 1 TEQ4 ! 1W3585-50010 33 8 TEQ3
1W3225-01100 25 11 1011 | 1W3263~-12120 28 17 D14 | 1W3407-07670 34 2 1EQ4 | 1w3585-50020 33 9 TED3
1W3225-13470 25 28 1011 | 1W3263-44430 27 1 1013 | 1Ww3407-07680 34 3 TE04 | TW3601-02100 T8 B 1004
TW3225-13480 24 19 1010 | 1W3263-44780 30 1 1D16 | 1W3407-076%0 34 4 1ECQA | 1W3601-50550 18 1 1004
1W3225-13620 38 23 1£08 | TW3263-70730 28 13 1014 | 1W3407-07700 34 5 1EG4 I 1W34602-00660 18 & 1004




(MF NO.NPC-3908) 1M03 | **% PARTS INDEX #+#4 02.02.26 P.
- +
PART NO, GRP. REF. LOC | PART NO. GRP. REF.  LOC. | PART NO. GRP. REF.  LOC | PART NO. GRP. REE., Loc.
NO.  NO. NO. | NO. NO. NO. | NO. NO. NO. | NO. NO. NG .
1w3603-00080 18 FJ 1004 | 1W3901-22450 44 16 TE14 | 1%W3983-80880 20 7 1006 | 1W3992-61840 25 12 1071
193605-01340 18 7 1004 | 1W3901-73600 44 6 TET4 | 1W3984-00430 27 32 1013 | 1%3992-81550 27 30 1913
143607-20090 18 13 1004 | 1¥3901-73610 44 5 1E14 | 1W39B4-00510 24 8 1010 | 1%3992-81560 27 49 1013
TW3607-7098G 18 15 1004 | 1W3901-96900 %5 8 1E15 | TW3984-60390 28 25 To12 | 1W3992-81570 27 %3 TH573
21 30 1807 | 1¥3901-96%10 45 2 TE15 | 1W3984-80240 35 13 1EDS | 1W3995-68620 24 16 1010
1W3407-71160 18 31 1004 | 1W3901-97710 44 3 1E14 | 1W3984-81040 35 16 TECS | 1W3995-68640 25 z 1011
TW3IEG7-71170 21 28 107 7 | 1W3901-97720 44 z TET& | 1W3984-81140 35 15 TEDS | 38 21 TEGB
1W3607-71200 18 14 1004 | 1W3901-98420 44 7 TE14 | 1W3984-81290 35 8 1E0S | 1W3995-68650 32 9 1£02
1W3607-71360 18 16 1004 | 1W3903-72400 44 4 1E14 | 1w3985-10070 33 1 1E03 | 1w3996-00110 23 4 1009
1W3608-00040 18 25 TB04 | 1W3903-72410 YA TET& [ 1W3985-10150 32 2 TEQe [ TW3594-00670 27 43 TH13
TW3707-70130 23 20 1009 | 1W3981-10110 33 31 1E03 | 1W3985-10350 27 37 1013 | 1w3996-00700 23 3z 1009
1w3721-11040 20 1 1006 | 41 7 TET1 | 193985-10520 23 17 1009 | 1W3996-00710 38 14 1£08
TW3I781-06240 38 76 TEOS | “2 10 TE1Z | 1W3985-10960 37 23 TED7 | TW3956-1624G° 33 73 TE03
1W3781-06640 39 17 1E09 | 1W3981-10501 18 9 1004 | 1Ww3985-11310 25 25 PPl | 1W3996-11560 40 2 1E10
1W3781-07070 19 6 1005 | 1w3981-11640 32 33 1E02 | 32 40 1E02 | 1W3996-11770 25 9 1012
1W3781-07170 = 37 1 TEC7 | 1W3681-15570 18 3 10047 33 27 TE03 7 1R 573
1TW3781-10021 37 40 TEQ7 | 1W3981-14451 29 12 1015 | 1W3985-11320 33 34 TEO3 | 1W3996-11910 27 44 1513
1W3783-07660 42 18 1€12 | 1W3981-15130 39 19 TEQ9 | 1W3985-11560 29 19 115 ] 1W3997-60130 37 5 1E07
TW3783-08670 42 19 fEfz T 1w3981-15510 &1 12 TETT | 1W3985-11930 25 732 1077 1 1W&323-50180 37 30 TEO?
TW3783-13420 42 21 1€12 | 143981-15530 18 8 1084 | 1W3985-11960 28 6 114 | 28 1p 1208
193789-10020 32 23 1EG2 | 1w3981-15630 34 25 1604 | 1W3986-80380 38 13 1€08 | 1w4545-20010 35 1 1EDS
TW3I850-40970 41 29 TETT 1 1Wi9BT-17180 32 34 TECZ [ 1W3986-80390 38 g TEOB |7 1Wa546-30010 33 ) TEDS
1W3851-50200 39 20 TECS | 1W3981-17710 21 2 1007 | 1w3986-80410 38 13 TEQ8 [ 1WA546-70080 35 19 1E0S
1W3852-00730 40 22 1E10 | 1wW3981-17790 33 26 TED3 | 1W3986-8043C 37 8 1E07 | 1W4607-50030 18 18 1004
TW3852°00891 29 32 TB715 | 1w3081-19670 37 z 1007 | TW3986-80450 37 24 TEQ? | TWab47<50140 %0 z TETD
12 8 1EC02 | TW39B1-19870 17 8 1003 | 1W3986-80470 37 28 1EC7 | 1W4647-50150 40 5 1E10
1W3852-02110 43 7 1E13 | 1W3981-20790 19 5 1005 ') 1w3987-56150 43 13 1E13 ! 1W4852-20180 33 2a 1E0%
TW3B52-10280 43 8 TET3 [ 1W3981-20800 36 19 TEQL T 1W3987-50240 18 32 1006 | TW4909-92230 435 7 TETS
1W3852-30300 21 21 1007 | 1w3981-20810 39 15 1EQ9 | 21 35 1007 | 1W4909-92440 45 4 1€15
1M3852-40038 29 33 1015 | 1w3981-20830 41 s 1E11 | 1W3987-50430 21 29 1007 | 1W4909=92450 45 7 1E15
32 10 TEGZ | 1W3981-20840 39 7 TED? | TW39B7~56070 34 14 TEDG | 1W4909-92478 %5 5 TETS
1W3852-80120 18 27 1004 ;| 1W3981-20850 39 18 1E09 | 35 27 1E05 | 1W4909-92480 45 3 1E15
1W3854~10070 43 4 TET3 | 1W3981+21440 39 25 1€09 | 1W3987-56120 22 11 1008 | 1W4909-92490 45 6 1E15
TW3854-10090 &3 5 TE13 | 1W3981-34870 %2 25 TE1Z | 1W3999-11040 18 33 1004 | 1W4981-10452 19 13 1505
1W3854-30022 43 6 1E13 | 1W3981-35160 39 23 1E09 | 1W3991-11960 43 10 TE13 | IWA9BZ-21040 29 24 1015
1W3856-03370 43 2 TE13 | 1W3981-80610 29 27 1015 | 1W3991-12120 19 19 1005 | iW4982-21080 32 5 1E02
1W3856-11570 43 1 TETI | 1W3981-80471 39 g TEOT | 1W3991-12130 34 2% Tefs | 1wa982-2Ti10 37 32 TED?
1W3B56-203%380 43 3 1ET3 | 143981-80860 33 17 1E03 [ 1W3991-12851 21 31 TDG7 | 1TW4$85-1065C 40 15 1810
193856-50260 17 6 1003 | 1W3981-80921 29 2 1015.| 1W3991-12980 43 g TE13 | 1W4985-60070 20 12 1506
T TW3856-50501 17 3 D03 | 1W3981-81050 33 3% TEOS | 1W3991-13210 34 78 TEQ4 | 1w6521-10080 13 1 TFi5
1w3858-30090 41 24 1E11 | 1W3981-81760 29 15 1015 | 1W39$92-10010 28 24 1014 | 146903-60210 45 10 1E15
183858-70300 21 204 1007 | 1W3982-10070 33 29 1EO3 | 1W3992-11540 27 4% D13} 1W6903-60260 45 9 1E15
1W3858-70640 21 22 1507 | 1w3982-11830 I3 135 TEO3 | 1w3i%92-11550 33 25 TED3 | 107304-59020 714 7 T¢02
TW3859-90070 18 28 1004 | 1Ww3982-12210 29 7 1513 | 41 13 111 | 102103-55520 14 8 1c02
1%W3893-10390 17 2 1803 | 1w3982-12310 23 21 1009 | 1W3992-11670 27 6 1013 | 104200-55321 14 14 1¢02
TW3893-10520 17 10 7603 | 1w3¥82-12450 38 7 1TE08 | 1W3992-37310 27 5 1013 | i04206-55330 14 — 1% 7602
1W3893-20021 17 3 1603 | 1W3982-13230 33 2 TED3 | 1W3992-35270 24 24 1070 | 104200-55750 14 17 1¢02
1W3895-10720 17 1 1003 | 1w3982-14450 2s .27 1011 F 1W3992-35280 24 31 1010 | 104211-11370 & 21 1806
TW3901-00841 44 10 TET4 | 1W3982-15540 0 14 TETD | 1W3992-35760 39 2% TEDY | 104500-55790 7% 37 TE02
1W3901-22400 44 12 1E14 | 1W3982-15550 35 11 1EQ9 | 1W3992-60130 26 8 1012 | 105010-11230 4 32 1806
1W3901-22410 44 13 TE14 i 1W3982-15560 40 18 1610 | 1W3992-61070 27 17 1013 | 36 1806
1W3901-22420 4% 3 TET4 | 1W3983-30390 &2 23 TETZ | 1wW3992-61080 25 7 TD12 | 105025-56550 13 53 T¢Od
1W3901-22430 44 9 TET4 | 1W3983-40240 39 16 1ED9 | 27 16 1013 | 105225-21501 8 11 1811
1W3I901-22440 44 15 1TE14 | 41 6 TET1 | 1W3992-61500 25 13 1011 | 105225-23200 8 3p 1811
.'.-QL‘)\

P

M’



(MF NO.NPC-3%08) *kk PARTS INDEX ##* 02.02.26 P
PART NO. GRP. REF. Loc |  PART NO. GRP. REF. LOC. | PART NO. GRP. REF. Loc¢ | PART NO. GRP. REF LocC.
NO. NO. NO. | NC. NO. NO. | NO. NO. NO. | NO. N© NG .

105340-59190 14 2 1C02 | 119420-11310 4 48 1806 | 119620-79300 16 19 104 | 119660-35102 g 17 1812
105546-51330 11 24 1814 | 119620-11350 4 41 1806 | 119420-79310 14 20 104 | 119660-35113 9 27 1812
110250-55610 14 9 1€02 | 119620-11801 4 8 1B06 | 119620~79320 16 21 104 | 119660-42007 10 1 1813
114250-39450 9 33 1812 ] 119620-1310% 6 1 1809 | 119620-75 330 16 22 1C04 ] 119660-42350 10 1% iB13
114250-53130 13 10 1€01 | 119620-13110 & 2 1809 | 11962079340 16 25 1¢04 | 119660-51500 11 30 S 1814
114250-53400 13 12 1C01 | 119620-14100 7 7 1810 | 119620-79350 16 23 1C04 | 119640-51530 11 3z 1814
114399-22300 8 23 1811 | 119620-14200 7 1 1810 | 119621-214680 8 8 1811 | 119660-61052 12 20 1815
118400-03040 4 49 1806 | 119620-14401 7 2 1810 |} 119623-01250 1 10 1803 | 119660~61060 12 4 1815
119000-59560 13 51 1€01 | 119620-21941 8 10 1B11T | 119623-01340 1 24 1803 | 119660-61071 12 5 1815
119209-35030 9 30 1812 ] 119620-23910 8 28 1B11 | 119423-01950 2 27 TB04 | 119660-67121 12 13 18135
119232-61510 i2 29 1815 | 119620-25102 7 1% 1810 | 119623=-11100 4 14 1806 | 119660-61140 12 14 1815
119232-61540 12 45 1815 | 119620-25912 7 13 1B10 | 119623-21700 8 1 1B11 | 119460-61150 12 15 1815
119255-53100 13 é 1€01 | 119620-35093 B 31 1812 [ 119623-22500 F 19 1811 | 179460-61300 12 11 iB15
119258-55621 14 3 1¢02 | 119620-42021 10 13 1813 | 119623-22950 8 35 1811 | 119660-61341 12 12 1815
119260-07900 & 2 1806 | 119620-51101 11 3 1814 | 119624-02410 1 21 1B03 | 119660-61460 12 21 1B15
116260-59520 13 48 1c01 | T19420-511748 11 [ 1814 | 119624-22082 3 17 TB11 | 119660-615%0 12 51 18135
119260-59530 13 49 1C01 | 119620-51180 11 7 1B14 } 119624-22900 8 33 1811 | 119660-51651 12 47 1B15
119266-59501 13 42 101 |- 119620-51190 11 8 1B14 | 119624-32040 2 [ 1804 | 119660-61901 12 53 1815
1192466-59540 13 48 1c01 | 1196420-51250 11 9 1B14 | 119626—-1100C [A 5 1B06 | 119460-77330 16 29 1c0%
119266-59570 13 43 101 | 119620-51300 11 21 1B14 | 119626-77011 15 2 1603 | 119810-55340 14 16 1002
119264-59580 13 44 1601 | 119620-51340 11 25 1814 | 119629-14580 7 3 1810 | 119840-61870 12 67 1815
115285-66080 12 54 1815 | 1196206-51350 11 24 1814 T 119632-07900 [3 57 1806 ~ ] 121006-13201 & g 1809
119305-35150 4 28 1812 1 119620~-51370 11 27 1B14 | 116632-61200 12 16 TB1S | 121023-01550 2 12 1804
119600-01050 1 9 1803 | 119620-51450 11 28 1B14 | 119640-42290 10 15 1813 | 121120-5%9990 14 23 1002
119600-11450 4 22 1806 | 119620-5T461 11 29 1814 | 119644-21200 [] 5 1811 | 121254-55510 TE 7 1¢02
119600-11460 4 23 1806 | 11%620-531510 11 31 1B14 | 119645~77820Q 4 54 1B06 | 121257-55720 14 12 1c02
119600~61100 12 [ 1815 | 119420-51650 11 33 1B14 | 119650-13620 [ 14 1B0% | 121257-55731 14 13 1c02
119600-61200 12 7 TB15 | 119620-51660 11 34 1814 | 119650-21650 3 g TBT1 [ 121450-01560 2 20 1804
119600-61541 12 46 1815 | 119420-51470 11 35 1B14 | 119653-01540 3 & 1BG5 | 121450-42450 10 27 1813
1196006=-61900 12 52 1B15 | 119620-51680 11 36 1814 | 119653-01%900 2 13 1B04 | 121450-44531 21 10 1007
119600-64020 12 69 1815 | 119620-51700 17 37 1814 T 1196535-13540 [ 9 1809 T 121465-59950 12 3 1815
119600-66840 1z 112 1B15 | 119620-53000 13 2 1C01 | 119653-13610 6 10 1B09 | 121468-44510 21 9 1007
119609~-32040 9 16 1B12 | 119620-53080 13 5 1201 | 119653-136340 6 15 1809 | 121468-44540 21 11 1007
119609-35000 9 15 1812 [ 719620-53120 13 9 1¢dT | 119653-34800 ] 13 1872 | 127470-44581 29 13 T0G7
119609-35300 9 18 1812 | 119620-53140 13 11 1C01 | 119653-44740 10 17 1813 | 121520-01851 2 25 1804
119609-42320 10 10 1B13 | 119620-5970Q0 13 52 101 | 119653-55650 14 19 1¢02 | 121520-01860 2 26 1804
119610-01490 F] 16 TB04 | 119620-59811 13 30 10T [ 119653-66050 12 70 1875 | 121520-34810 § 14 iB12
119410-01590 2 1 1804 | 119620-59821 13 34 1€01 | 119653-466500 12 74 1B15 | 121550-49111 10 26 TB13
119610-66700 12 79 1815 | 119620-59831 13 38 1€01 | 119453-66900 12113 1B15 | 121575-66830 12111 1B15
119620-01200 1 23 1803 | 119620~77380 T4 9 1€04 | 119653-77040 15 38 TC03 | 124060-237600 F) 16 TBT1
119620-01530 12 75 1B15 | 119620~-77440 16 12 1¢04 | 119656-66910 12 114 1815 | 124066-59100 13 47 1001
119620-01620 3 1 1805 | 119620-77430C 16 24 104 | 119659-21590 8 12 1811 | 124085-02220 3 4 1805
119620-01800 2 4 1804 | 119620-77461 16 2 1C04 | 17198&0-07151C 2 19 1804 | 124707-49531 10 27 1873
119620-02020 1 1 1803 | 119620-77471 16 3 1C04 | 119660-01551 2 22 1B04 | 124160-01650 4 58 18046
119620-02450 7 A 1810 | 119620-77490 16 27 1004 | 119660-01562 2 23 1B04 | 124160-01751 2 39 1804
119620~03020 4 45 1806 | 119620-77710 18 17 1¢04 | 119660-071570 2 24 T804 [A 50 TB0&
119620~-03031 [ 46 1806 | 1194620-79200 16 5 1¢04 1 119660-01821 7 17 1810 | 124160-11340 [ 19 1B0&
119620-11110 4 15 1806 | 119620-7%210 16 [ 1C04 | 119660-01911 2 5 1804 | 124160-11360 4 53 1806
119620-11120 [A 16 180& | 119620-79220 16 7 1C04 | 119660-12101 5 1 1B08 | 124250-49351 10 29 1873
119620-11180 4 17 1806 | 119620-79230 16 8 1C04 | 119660-12111 5 2 1808 | 124450-44560 21 12 1007
119620-11200 4 25 1B06 | 119620-79240 16 10 1604 | 119660-25022 7 9 1B10 ! 124465-44950 10 28 1813
119620-11240 4 26 1806 | 119620-79250 16 11 1C04 | 119660-25052 7 10 TB10 | 124550-66370 12 73 1815
119620~11260 4 29 1806 | 119620-79260 16 13 1604 | 119660-32001 9 1 1B12 | 124766-59050 14 21 1c0z
119620-11280 4 30 1806 | 119620-79290C 16 18 1£04 | 119660-32020 9 11 1812 | 124950-11340 4 20 1806




b

S

(MF NO.NPC-3908) | 1M05 | *k%x PARTS INDEX +%x 02.02.26 P.
tm——m e +
PART NO. GRP. REF. Loc |  PART NO. GRP. REF. LOC. | PART NO. GRP. REF. Lac |  PART NO. GRP, REF. Loc.
NO. NO. NO. ! NO. NO. NO. ¢ NO. NO. NO. | NO. NO. NO.
124950-21230 8 13 1811 | 22190-080002 13 45 T 1C0T | 22252-000Z210 8 24 1811 | 22876-020000 A 11 1806
129052-77201 16 1 104 | 22190-120000 27 29 1013 | 22252-000320 10 11 1Ft2 | 23876-030000 10 11 1B13
129052-77421 16 4 1604 | . 28 28 10141 22252-000400 28 15 1014 | 24101-060044 25 15 1011
129052-79270 176 14 1C04 | 22190-12000%2 3 9 1805 | 22252-0D0420 41 14 TETT | 24101-060064 24 20 1610
129054-01640 3 7 1805 | - t2 116 1815 | 10 12 1F12 | 24101-060074 28 24 1014
129100-01580 3 2 1811 | 14 5 1C02 | 22252-000470 27 27 1013 ! 24101-060104 26 11 1012
1% 37 1¢03 | 22190-14000¢2 13 53 1¢071 ] - 38 25 1EQ08 | 24101-060124 27 22 1013
129100-61930 12 68 1B15 | 22190-160000 24 6 1010 | 22252-000471 7 14 1F09 | 24101-062034 7 24 1810
129150-35350 9 24 1812 1 22190-200000 27 31 1013 | 9 ? 1F11 | 28 14 1014
129150-49360 10 30 1813 | 22217-060000 18 24 1004 | Z0 TF11 | 24101-08204% 3% 5% 571G
129150-59120 13 25 1¢01 | 34 22 1804 | 22252-000520 27 7 1013 | 27 24 1013
129150-59131 13 28 101 | 22217-080000 19 12 1D05 | 22252-000620 28 ¢ 1614 | 28 21 1014
129150-59541 T4 22 TcCz | 20 10 1006 | 22252-000950 27 23 1013 | 24101-062054 28 15 To14
129155-51280 12 17 1815 29 6 1015} 22272-000040 12 49 1B15 | 7 15 1709
129155-61480 12 24 1815 | 32 15 1EQ02 | 29 ® 1015 | 24101-062064 28 8 1014
129155-41830 13 24 1C01 | 35 28 TEOS | 22272-000C120 32 30 TEQZ 1 24101-062074 7 16 1F0%
129155-77801 4 55 1806 | 37 16 1EC7 | 33 16 1EQ3 | 24101-062104 27 21 1013
129210-59030 14 20 1c02 | 10 9 1F12 | 22272-000150 29 21 1015 | 24101-063044 26 20 112
129350-49541 10 22 1813 | 22Z17-100000 19 11 1005 223571-030014 12 S0 1B15 | 24102-063034 7 23 7810
129350-4%800 10 23 1813 | 24 13 1010] 22351-040070 2 21 1B04 | 24104-060004 3z 17 1EQ2
129428-61450 12 &1 1B15 | 30 1910 | 12 58 1815 | 24104-060034 41 11 1811
129650-44761 10 18 1BT3 | 27 53 101371 22351-G50025 29 34 1015 | 24104-060044 37 25 TEQ7
174307-51700 12 30 1815 | 33 23 1EQ3 | 22351-060012 4 24 1B06 | 24104-060054 37 9 1EQ7
194150-71230 3 5 1F05 | 37 37 1EQ7 | 22351-060025 32 22 1E02 | 38 3 1508
194151~47760 11 1 1F13 ! 40 20 TETD | 22351-060030 33 37 TEC3 | 24104-062014 10 13 TFi2
194200-32330 7 2 1F09 | 9 & 1F11 | 22351-060052 14 10 1F16 | 24104-062044 3 8 1713
194200-32340 7 3 1709 | 12 5 1F14 ] 22351-080040 33 & 1603 | 21 1611
154440-51550 17 7 1003 | i3 3 1F15 | 22360-040000 12 117 1815 71 24104-063034 38 24 1E08
194990-22050 2 36 1BO4 | 22217-120000 20 4 1006 | 22360-060000 12 118 1B15 | 24105-062074 27 34 1013
12 2 1815 | 61 17 1E11 | 22372-040000 29 28 1D15 | 24142-302060 25 5 1011
T198124-65630 44 11 1E14 9 16 1FA1 1 22372-120000 3 7 1F05 | 24311-000110 3% 23 iEGS
198152-04690 35 21 1E05 | 10 10 1F12 ) 8 1F05 | 24311-000120 4 54 1806
1$8511-63120 6 3 1F08 | 22217-160000 27 48 1013 | 22417-200160 6 5 1708 | 34 6 1E04
22117-040000 12 48 iB15 ] 34 1 TEQ4 | 22417-200200 29 11 T0615 | 24311-000125 7 17 TFO9
22117-080000 & 4 1F08 | 22242-000100 32 19 1EQZ } 18 1815 | 24311-000140 35 8 1€05
22117-120000 10 7 1F12 1 22242-000120 4 39 1806 | 32 25 1EQ2 | 24311-000150 35 13 1EQ5S
22137-060000 29 i0 b5 | 37 & TEG7 | 33 38 1E03 | 24311-000200 35 14 TEOS
22137-080000 18 5 1p04 | 22242-060750 25 26 1017 | 38 29 TEQ8 1 24311-000210 30 7 1816
32 24 1EQ2 | 22242-000170 41 19 1E11 | 40 17 1E1C | 24311-000220 24 11 1010
38 20 1E08 | 22242-000200 7 15 1810 | 22417-250200 1 3 1F03 [ 24311-000250 33 5 TEOS
40 14 1810 | 37 21 1E07 | 22417-400350 23 14 1209 | 24311-000320 2 40 1804
22137-1000C0 23 23 1009  f 38 11 1E08 | 22487-100500 14 11 1F16 | 4 51 1B06
32 18 1EQ2 | 22242-000250 23 70 100% | 15 5 1607 | 24311-240100 14 18 Tc0z2
37 33 1807 | 24 25 1D10 ) 22487-120350 3 9 1F05 | 24315-000140 34 ] 1E04
39 22 1E09 | 26 22 1D12 | 22487-120550 3 10 1F05 | 24321-000250 35 4 1EQ5
- 12 [A TF14 | FE) 20 To074 | 22512-040120 7 3 1810 T 24321-000500 24 32 1010
22137-120000 10 8 1F12 30 8 1014 | 22 1810 | 24341-000070 12 59 1B15
22137-160000 23 15 1009 | 33 27 1E03 ) 8 ) 1811 | 24341-000240 2 14 1804
27 50 013 | 37 25 107t 22530-070200 7 21 TFO9 | 24341-000280 12 77 1813
22137-200000 29 20 1015 | 38 4 1E08 | 9 3 1F11 | 24421-152507 25 23 1011
15 5 1601 | 7 13 1F09 | 22857-5006100 4 52 1806 | 24421-203508 25 16 1011
22137~240000 25 3 18611 | 22242-000350 28 27 10741 23065-070130Q 21 14 1007 | 24421-253807 7 18 TF09
22157-120000 9 15 1F11 | 22242-000600 37 4 1607 | 23065-120500 4 1 1806 | 24421-265208 7 20 1F09
22190-0460003 12 115 1815 | 38 6 1E08 ] 23874-010000 1 12 1803 | 24421-304508 28 18 1014
ikt i
C:? 'nm}



(MF NO.NPC-3908) 1M06 | ww% PARTS INDEX #x» 02.02.26 .
—————— +
PART NO. GRP. REF. Lo¢ |  PART NO. GRP. REF. LoC. |  PART NO. GRP. REF. Lac | PART NO. GRP. REF. Loc.
NC. NO. NC. | NO. NO. NO. | NO. NO. NO. | NG. NO. NO.
26430-304205 9 9 TF11 | 26014-080162 37 2 TEQ? | 26116-080302 32 39 1EQ2 | 26717-100002 33 10 TED3
24761-010000 23 18 1509 | 26014-080202 29 30 1B15 | 35 11 1805 | 24 1E03
33 19 1EQ3 | 26014-080252 16 30 1€04 | 26116-080352 32 14 1EQ2 | 37 36 1EQ7
38 27 1EC8 | 26018-080762 A 7 1F06 | 24116-100202 40 19 1ETC | 39 & 109
14 12 1F16 | 5 ] 1F07 | 26116-100252 19 g 1005 | 40 21 1E10
. 15 7 1601 | 26022-040082 11 43 1814 | 12 [ 1F14 | 24727-160002 3 11 1F05
24761-020000 23 2 1009 | 26022-050122 18 29 1004 | 26116-100302 12 7 1F14 | 26734-120002 12123 1815
27 51 1013 | 2% 3 1015 | 26116-100402 23 22 1009 | 26737-120002 20 3 1006
25123-003901 37 39 1E07 | 26033-040102 11 44 1814 | 26116-100452 27 38 1013 | 41 18 1E11
25123-009001 g 13 1TF11 | 26043-100202 34 2% 1EC4 | 26116-100552 39 21 1E09 | 26747-160002 34 10 TEQL
26013-080162 18 10 1606 | 41 21 1E11 | 26116~100602 24 2 1010 | 26756-060002 12 124 1814
21 4 1007 | 24051-0&0002 11 5 1F13 9 11 1F11 | 26777-140002 28 1 1014
23 5 1009 | 24106-660082 3 10 1805 | 26116-100702 g 12 TF11 | 33 30 1TEQ3
29 23 1015 | 26106-060102 g 32 1812 | 28116-100752 33 22 1EQ3 | 40 23 110
31 1015 | 12 &0 1815 | 26116-120502 10 14 1F12 | 26817-080002 i 4 1F03
32 27 1602 | 26106-060122 1 22 1803 | 26116-120752 2 3 1F04 | 26856-060002 A 34 1806
38 9 1E08 | 3 11 1B05 | 26206-100202 15 39 103 | 33 1806
15 1EQS | 4 4 1B06 | 26216-0D80162 & 5 1809 | 26979-050162 4 40 1806
19 TEQ8 f 7 16 1810 | 26216-080552 6 4 1809 | 27221-050080 4 12 1806
39 5 TEDY | 26106-060142 2 7 1804 | 26296-120352 11 7 1F13 ] 27241-120000 1 13 1803
14 13 1F16 | 5 3 1808 | 26306-080002 4 43 1B06 | 27241-300000 1 14 1BO3
15 ] 1601 | 7 25 1810 | & 7 1809 | 27241-400000 [A 13 TB0%
26013-080202 20 8 1006 | 10 19 1813 | 13 1809 | 27310-070000 4 18 1806
27 20 1013 | 26106-060202 2 15 1804 | 26347-120002 2 4 1F04 | 7A7080-15200 1 2 1F03
28 23 1014 | 26106-06022¢ 3 5 1B0S | 26366-060002 2 38 1BG4 | 7A7G80-61000 z 1 1F04
31 4 TEQT | 26106-060252 10 20 1B13 | 26367-040002 42 7 1612 | 7A7080-6250C 8 2 1F10
32 11 1EQ2 | 11 6 1F13 | 26367-060002 17 4 1p03 | 719255-53100 13 1 1000
33 41 TEO3 | 26106-060302 2 8 1804 | 18 19 1D0& | 719620-01650 3 2 18035
37 17 TEOD? 1 26106-0460402 5 4 1808 | 39 13 TEQ® | 719620-02800 1 15 1803
N 7 19 1F09 | 26106-060602 2 9 1804 | 43 12 1E13 | 719620-02870 125 1303
26013-080252 26 18 1012 | 10 1864 | 26367-080002 19 18 1005 | 719620-02930 i 78 1603
32 12 1€02 | 26106-060702 12 119 1815 | 21 1005 | 719620-11521 4 44 1806
38 12 1608 | 26106-060752 12120 1815 | 39 10 1E09 | 719620-11650 4 31 1806
26013-080302 32 41 TEDZ | 26106-060802 2 11 1804 ) 40 6 TETQ | 719620~11660 & 35 1606
26013-080452 32 4 1E02 | 26106-080122 4 59 1806 | 41 3 1E1 | 716¢620-23100 8 25 1871
26013-080602 38 17 1E03 | 26106-080142 4 3 1806 | 26450-06D202 9 12 1812 | 719620-23600 8 31 1811
26013-100162 32 7 TEQZ | é 11 1809 | 26587-08010¢2 7 26 TB1Q0 | 719620-23610 g 39 1B711
42 4 1812 | 26106-080162 6 12 1809 | 26716-060002 17 g 1003 | 719623-01560 1 1 1803
26013-100202 23 4 1009 | 16 31 1C04 | 26716-080002 8 5 1F10 | 719624-51100 11 1 1B14
37 3 TECT | 26106-0802G2 g 23 TBT2 | 10 15 TF12 | 719660-14590 7 T8 TB10
37 13 1E07 | 26106-080282 10 24 1813 | 26716-100002 5 10 1F07
41 9 1E11 | 26106~-080352 6 3 1809 | 12 8 1F14 |
42 17 TE12 [ 26106-080452 A 52 1B06 | 13 A 1F15 |
S i 1FO7 { 10 14 1813 | 26716-120002 @ 17 1F11 f
26013-100252 27 44 1013 | 26106-080652 10 25 1813 | 10 16 1F12 ¢
9 10 TF11 | 26106-080802 & % 1809 | 2é71ir-080002 19 16 iTBE
22 1711 | 26106-100402 15 1 1C03 | 20 14 1006
26013-100302 24 14 1610 | 26106-100452 16 28 1004 | 29 5 1615 | .
26 26 1012 | 26107-080202 8 3 1F10 | 13 ip1s |
28 3 1014 | 26107~080252 8 4 TE10 | 32 16 102 |
42 22 1E12 | 26116-050102 12 121 1815 ! 35 29 1E0S5 | o
26013-120302 ] 70 1€z | 26176-060304 12 122 1B15 | 37 15 Te07 |
26014-060202 2 37 1B04 | 26116-080252 37 14 1607 | 26717-100002 19 10 1005 |
26014-0807162 35 7 1E05 | 26116-080302 20 13 1004 § 27 54 1013 .
TOTALCITEM= 1,076)(REF.= 1,282)




4

#SF YANMAR ABRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.LTD.
1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, OSAKA 530-8321, JAPAN

Tel:06-6376-5348

20023 3 ARIT(NPC-3908P110)HAYAK AW A(200- 73P )MEISE]

i)



Onderdelen tekening van ;

Rotomec maaier welke aan Yanmar GE 22 zit.

V snaar op maaidek BB102

(mulch maaimes) 6204 gravely maaimes 52928



| Parts Menu

ROTOMEC

CYCLONE SHI-R60

Rasaerba a 3 giranti ad asse verticale

Three spindle grooming mower
Tondeuse a 3 lames a axe vertical

3 Sichel-rotationsméaher

 Gearbox ~ Spindles

' Driveline

2-1 09.2003



Rotomec: Cycione *SHI

2-2

09.2003



Kii3

Rotomec: Cyclone °S
N. COD. DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG | M.
1 | 0217010S |Telaio V.150 scarico posteriore  |Frame v.150 rear discharge |Chassis v.150 éjection arriére |Heckauswurfrahmen v.150 1
2 | 0117230S |Lamiera copricinghia completa Complete belt cover Protection courroie compléte | Voller Riemenschutz 1
3 | 0015752S |Braccio ruotina Wheel am Bras de roue Radarm 2
4 | 0008785S |Forcella porta ruota Wheel yoke Fourche pour roue Gabel fiir Rad 2
5 | 0008783 |Molla forcella ruota Cotter pin Goupille fourche pour roue Splint fir Radgabel 2
6 | 0006606 |Anello di spessoramento Spacer washer Anneau d'épaisseur Distanzring 2
7 | 0001065 |Ingrassatore D.10 Grease fitting D.10 Graisseur D.10 Schmiernippel D.10 2
8 | 0006587 |Distanziale 1/2” Spacer 1/2” Entretoise 1/2” Distanzstick 1/2” 10
9 | 0030358 |Dado D.14 Nut D.14 Ecrou D.14 Mutter D.14 16
10| 0006615 |Vite TE 14x140 Bolt TE 14x140 Vis TE 14x140 Schraube TE 14x140 2
11| 0008528 |Distanziale Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick 2
12| 0008797 {Ruota pneumatica Air tire Roue pneumatique Luftreifen 2
13 | 0008929 |Perno rullo anteriore Front roller pin Tourillon rouleau antérieur Vorderer Rollenzapfen 1
14 | 0208924S |Supporto sinistro rullo Left roller support Palier rouleau gauche Linke Walzenstiitze 1
15| 0067358 |Rullo anteriore Front roller Rouleau antérieur Vordere Walze 1
16 | 00089238 | Supporto destro rulio Right roller support Palier rouleau droit Rechte Walzenstitze 1
17 ( 0112087 |Copiglia D.4x50 Cotter pin D.4x50 Goupille D.4x50 Splint D.4x50 5
18| 0033176 |Vite TE 10x25 Bolt TE 10x25 Vis TE 10x25 Schraube TE 10x25 5
19| 0030156 |Dado D.10 Nut D.10 Ecrou D.10 Mutter D.10 12
20| 0001526 |Vite TE 14x35 Bolt TE 14x35 Vis TE 14x35 Schraube TE 14x35 8
21 | 0017487S |Lamiera di protezione posteriore |Rear protection Protection arriére Hinterschild 2
22 1 0015721 |Attacco ruotine posteriori Rear wheel hitch Attelage roues arrieres Hinterreifenanschiul 3
23| 0091301 |Vite TE 12x120 Bolt TE 12x120 Vis TE 12x120 Schraube TE 12x120 3
24| 0030064 |Dado D.12 Nut D.12 Ecrou D.12 Mutter D.12 9
25| 0015730 {Rullo antiscalpo Antiscalping roller Rouleau anti-scalps Gegen Furchenbildungwalze | 3
26 | 0084289 |Vite TTQST 8x20 Boit TTQST 8x20 Vis TTQST 8x20 Schraube TTQST 8x20 6
27 | 0011328 |DadoD.8 Nut D.8 Ecrou D.8 Mutter D.8 8
28 | 0017470 |Supporto tendicinghia Belt tensioner support Palier tendeur courroie Riemenspannersupport 1
29 | 0030157 |Rondella piana D.10 Flat washer D.10 Rondelle plate D.10 Flache Scheibe D.10 1
30| 0002034 |Rondella piana D.10 Flat washer D.10 Rondelle plate D.10 Flache Scheibe D.10 4
31| 0017242 |Attacco tirante cofano al carter | Belt shield latch bracket Attelage tirant capot au carter |Haubezustange zum 4
Schiitzer
32| 0017241 |Tirante cofano Belt shield latch Tirant capot Haubezustange
33| 0017240 |Attacco tirante cofano al piatto Deck latch bracket Alttctelage tirant capot au Haubezustange zur Platte 4
plateau
34| 0017245 |Vite 4x14 Bolt 4x14 Vis 4x14 Schraube 4x14 12
35| 0006698 |Dado autobloccante D.25 Locking nut D.25 Ecrou autobloquant D.25 Selbst-sperrende Mutter D.25 | 3
36| 0050145 |Seeger esterno D.20 Outer snap ring D.20 Circlip externe D.20 Aufienseegerring D.20 1
37 | 0008561 |Puleggia tendicinghia Pulley belt tensioner Poulie tendeuse Riemenscheibenspanner 3
38 | 0008531 |Puleggia SPB 120x1 Pulley SPB 120x1 Poulie SPB 120x1 Riemenscheibe SPB 120x1 3
39| 0046555 |Rondella piana D.20 Flat washer D.20 Rondelle plate D.20 Flache Scheibe D.20 5
40 | 0008576 |Vite TE 20x65 Bolt TE 20x65 Vis TE 20x65 Schraube TE 20x65 2
41| 0005508 |Dado D.20 Nut D.20 Ecrou D.20 Mutter D.20 2
42 | 0017246 |Dado autobloccante D.4 Locking nut D.4 Ecrou autobloquant D.4 Selbst-sperrende Mutter D.4 | 12
43 | 0017460 |Puleggia SPB 160x1 Pulley SPB 160x1 Poulie SPB 160x1 Riemenscheibe SPB 160x1 1
44 | 0017351 |Perno reg